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Women 50 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BA-IN 21Sitarz, Rachel A1 27.07
STAN-PC 19Merz, Alexa E2 27.12
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L3 27.15
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret4 27.44
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z5 27.46
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E6 27.51
WMS-MI 16Butler, Lisa P7 27.77
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E8 28.23

B - Final
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A9 27.35
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B10 27.58
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B11 27.61
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E12 27.83
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T13 27.88
USC-LE 20Radtke, Jesse R14 27.98
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T15 28.11
OSSC-OH 19Rennebohm, Anne M16 28.15

C - Final
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L17 27.95
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J18 28.04
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C19 28.05
OU-OH 20Connor, Lindsey M20 28.12
GCST-OH 14Finnegan, Grace A21 28.44
USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S22 28.52
CM-OH 16Hare, Kathryn J23 28.61
EGRA-MI 18Scholz, Allison M24 28.93

Women 50 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GLA-MI 17Powers, Brianne C1 27.08
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L2 27.20
IUCP-IN 21Wentworth, Clarissa L3 27.35
STAN-PC 19Merz, Alexa E4 27.39
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret5 27.45
BA-IN 21Sitarz, Rachel A6 27.49
WMS-MI 16Butler, Lisa P7 27.66
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z8 27.72
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E9 27.74
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E10 27.75
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A11 27.76
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T12 27.91
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T13 27.95
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B13 27.95
OSSC-OH 19Rennebohm, Anne M15 27.99
USC-LE 20Radtke, Jesse R16 28.00
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B16 28.00

Swim-Off Required
WMS-MI 14Bos, Emily A18 28.01
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E19 28.05
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E20 28.11
CM-OH 16Hare, Kathryn J21 28.16
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L21 28.16

USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S23 28.18
RYD-LE 15Brooks, Kathryn L24 28.23
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J25 28.29
OU-OH 20Connor, Lindsey M25 28.29
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C25 28.29

Swim-Off Required
EGRA-MI 18Scholz, Allison M28 28.30
GCST-OH 14Finnegan, Grace A29 28.35
USC-LE 15Haller, Kathryn J30 28.36
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M31 28.39
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve32 28.45
LFYT-LE 17Samek, Paige E33 28.49
GLA-MI 15Tung, Monica34 28.51
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A35 28.52
CLPR-OH 17Nakamura, Asaka36 28.53
CAST-MI 14Marsh, Amelia L37 28.54
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K38 28.57
CM-OH 15Kao, Erica Y39 28.58
CM-OH 16Radke, Sarah M40 28.61
STAN-PC 19Gispen, Fiona E40 28.61
USC-LE 18Burandt, Hannah L42 28.62
NAAC-OH 15McNamee, Julianne R43 28.64
DON-IN 15Conroy, Caitlin M44 28.67
WAC-OH 17Reynolds, Kelli M45 28.72
FAST-LE 17Stoneburg, Sara K46 28.73
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M47 28.77
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B48 28.78
SMAC-MI 17Thompson, Amanda R49 28.79
CCST-IN 21Randall, Katherine A50 28.80
LRST-LE 15Kete, Madeleine C51 28.84
CAC-OH 16Flessa, Christina S51 28.84
UN-09-IN 20Wright, Jennifer L53 28.85
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A54 28.86
CLPR-OH 13Bank, Mary J55 28.89
WMS-MI 15Meyer, Caroline N55 28.89
BGSC-OH 20O'Connor, Brittany M57 28.90
LESD-LE 16Dorfman, Erica D58 28.92
OSSC-OH 19Von Rahl, Anastasia B59 28.95
CM-OH 18Wiesner, Jessica M59 28.95
STRS-LE 18Eppright, Margaret A61 28.96
HOTR-IN 16Brink, Paige D62 28.98
GCST-OH 14Knisley, Hillary E63 29.00
USC-LE 16Nameth, Samantha R64 29.02
UASC-OH 15Chin, Katie N65 29.05
UASC-OH 15Armitage, Maddie G66 29.07
SCSC-IN 15Mishler, Hilary M66 29.07
LESD-LE 16Pavlak, Mary Claire C68 29.08
EGRA-MI 18Foe, Rachel D68 29.08
SSC-IN 15O'Connor, Maegan L70 29.16
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J71 29.18
UN-10-IN 17Ringenberg, Jourdan M72 29.19
CUDA-MI 18Wackerle, Kara A73 29.20
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S74 29.22
NAAC-OH 17Eramo, Kristine M75 29.24
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A75 29.24
STRS-LE 15Schwartz, Emily R77 29.28
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N77 29.28

WMS-MI 15Lawless, Sarah L77 29.28
WEST-LE 15Hamilton, Casey A80 29.33
BGSC-OH 19Jordan, Samantha M81 29.35
CW-MI 14Daugherty, Lauren E82 29.37
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M83 29.45
CM-OH 13Pitner, Hilary E84 29.46
WMS-MI 17Alexander, Caitlin M85 29.47
CAC-OH 16Lennon, Cara E85 29.47
FAST-LE 18Gangloff, Cynthia A87 29.50
BGSC-OH 19Hipp, Lisa M87 29.50
KAC-OH 15Kenney, Caitlin E89 29.53
CLPR-OH 15Kellerman, Allison M90 29.59
BSC-IN 17Kohler, Ruby A91 29.69
CUDA-MI 14Strickler, Summer A92 29.75
CAC-OH 14Donovan, Cynthia M93 29.80
CM-OH 13Currin, Annie E94 29.88
CCST-IN 16Crider, Katie E95 29.91
LRST-LE 16Anderson, Maura T96 29.93
DR-OH 16Castilano, Sara C97 30.04
DR-OH 14Farrel, Lynsie A98 30.08
CLPR-OH 14Albright, Amy L99 30.09
CLPR-OH 15Smith, Carly E100 30.10
SDS-IN 16Howard, Alexandra A101 30.13
FINS-IN 18Griffiths, Kara M102 30.28
CCST-IN 15Sullivan, Kathryn L103 30.59
CLPR-OH 14Mescher, Madelyn S104 30.71
DR-OH 18Roach, Kristin N105 30.72
USC-LE 16Ganapathi, Shireen S106 30.89
CGAC-IN 17Davis, Morgan E107 30.97

Women 100 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D1 58.82
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D2 59.00
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B3 59.10
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E4 59.34
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C5 59.39
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A6 59.42
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E7 59.75
STAN-PC 19Merz, Alexa E8 59.89

B - Final
CIA-IN 14Flederbach, Kaitlyn R9 58.92
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M10 59.78
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L11 59.82
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A12 59.84
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J13 59.97
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L14 1:00.17
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E15 1:00.19
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B16 1:00.62

C - Final
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret17 59.83
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L18 1:00.07
DUNE-IN 17Whitaker, Talor A19 1:00.51
SSC-IN 14Hertzler, Aubrey K20 1:00.87
CM-OH 16Radke, Sarah M20 1:00.87
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T22 1:00.95
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C - Final ...   (Women 100 Meter Free)
DON-IN 15Conroy, Caitlin M23 1:01.07
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C24 1:02.15

Women 100 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D1 59.00
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B2 59.20
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A3 59.37
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E4 59.71
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E5 59.75
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D6 59.82
STAN-PC 19Merz, Alexa E7 59.97
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C8 59.99
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J9 1:00.05
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L10 1:00.11
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E11 1:00.22
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L12 1:00.28
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A13 1:00.31
CIA-IN 14Flederbach, Kaitlyn R14 1:00.33
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M15 1:00.34
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B16 1:00.40
DUNE-IN 17Whitaker, Talor A17 1:00.48
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T18 1:00.53
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret19 1:00.60
CM-OH 16Radke, Sarah M20 1:00.74
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L21 1:00.76
DON-IN 15Conroy, Caitlin M22 1:00.79
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C23 1:00.80
SSC-IN 14Hertzler, Aubrey K24 1:00.83
WMS-MI 16Butler, Lisa P25 1:01.00
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T26 1:01.05
ABLY-OH 14Comodeca, Julia K27 1:01.06
OSSC-OH 19Rennebohm, Anne M28 1:01.07
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L28 1:01.07
OSSC-OH 19Von Rahl, Anastasia B30 1:01.09
LESD-LE 16Dorfman, Erica D31 1:01.23
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve32 1:01.25
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C33 1:01.36
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R33 1:01.36
CAC-OH 16Flessa, Christina S35 1:01.38
CCST-IN 21Randall, Katherine A36 1:01.42
CM-OH 20Grace, Shannon C37 1:01.44
STRS-LE 15Hestley, Gretchen V38 1:01.59
IUCP-IN 18Grcevich, Christine M39 1:01.67
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L40 1:01.74
RYD-LE 15Brooks, Kathryn L40 1:01.74
SMAC-MI 17Thompson, Amanda R42 1:01.78
HOTR-IN 16Brink, Paige D42 1:01.78
WAC-OH 17Reynolds, Kelli M44 1:01.83
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M45 1:01.87
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A45 1:01.87
CM-OH 15Kao, Erica Y47 1:01.94
CW-MI 15Craig, Megan E48 1:02.02

USC-LE 18Burandt, Hannah L48 1:02.02
GLA-MI 15Tung, Monica50 1:02.05
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L51 1:02.10
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M52 1:02.12
OU-OH 20Connor, Lindsey M53 1:02.14
CM-OH 17Henges, Allie E54 1:02.15
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S55 1:02.17
ABLY-OH 17Hicks, Leigh L56 1:02.22
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A57 1:02.24
USC-LE 16Nameth, Samantha R58 1:02.33
USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S58 1:02.33
CM-OH 16Hare, Kathryn J60 1:02.46
UN-09-IN 20Wright, Jennifer L61 1:02.49
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M62 1:02.56
CUDA-MI 14Strickler, Summer A63 1:02.62
LESD-LE 16Hahn-Lawson, Bettina64 1:02.64
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M65 1:02.66
FAST-LE 17Stoneburg, Sara K66 1:02.71
IUCP-IN 18Rosinko, Alyssa A67 1:02.72
USC-LE 15Haller, Kathryn J68 1:02.89
MSC-IN 17Briggs, Cara A69 1:03.03
CLPR-OH 15Kellerman, Allison M69 1:03.03
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M71 1:03.05
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E72 1:03.07
CLPR-OH 17Nakamura, Asaka73 1:03.08
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M74 1:03.09
STRS-LE 18Eppright, Margaret A74 1:03.09
USC-LE 20Radtke, Jesse R76 1:03.11
GCST-OH 17Lash, Lindsay R77 1:03.14
WMS-MI 15Lawless, Sarah L78 1:03.15
CLPR-OH 16Stock, Lindsey E79 1:03.25
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J80 1:03.26
BGSC-OH 19Jordan, Samantha M81 1:03.40
CCST-IN 16Crider, Katie E82 1:03.43
BBA-MI 14Moore, Karly M83 1:03.47
HOT-IN 17Hellenga, Stephanie L84 1:03.48
WEST-LE 15Hamilton, Casey A85 1:03.54
CUDA-MI 18Wackerle, Kara A86 1:03.64
CM-OH 13Pitner, Hilary E87 1:03.65
UASC-OH 15Armitage, Maddie G88 1:03.66
UASC-OH 18Hamilton, Kristen C89 1:03.77
GLA-MI 19Barry, Kendall M90 1:03.78
CLPR-OH 15Sherrard, Jackie L91 1:03.84
CLPR-OH 17Sluka, Kaitlyn A92 1:03.86
GCST-OH 14Knisley, Hillary E93 1:03.88
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N94 1:04.02
LRST-LE 15Moran, Kelsey M95 1:04.16
FAST-LE 18Gangloff, Cynthia A96 1:04.24
CAC-OH 16Lennon, Cara E97 1:04.28
LRST-LE 15Kete, Madeleine C98 1:04.44
BGSC-OH 19Hipp, Lisa M99 1:04.46
UN-05-IN 16Kopetsky, Shelli R100 1:04.52
BSC-IN 17Kohler, Ruby A101 1:04.54
BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N101 1:04.54
NAAC-OH 15McNamee, Julianne R103 1:04.58
LFYT-LE 17Samek, Paige E104 1:04.63
CAC-OH 14Donovan, Cynthia M105 1:04.82
ABLY-OH 14Nemann, Katie M105 1:04.82

EGRA-MI 18Scholz, Allison M107 1:05.07
LRST-LE 16Anderson, Maura T108 1:05.20
OU-OH 19English, Hallie M108 1:05.20
CM-OH 18Wiesner, Jessica M110 1:05.45
DR-OH 16Castilano, Sara C111 1:06.16
LESD-LE 17Clementi, Lisa C112 1:06.70
GLA-MI 15Appleyard, Jordan E113 1:06.81
CCST-IN 15Sullivan, Kathryn L114 1:07.83
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L--- DQ

Women 200 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D1 2:04.23
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L2 2:04.54
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B3 2:05.46
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C4 2:06.86
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z5 2:07.06
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J6 2:07.95
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A7 2:09.82
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C8 2:10.55

B - Final
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A9 2:07.29
ABLY-OH 14Comodeca, Julia K10 2:08.60
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L11 2:08.63
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M12 2:08.96
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M13 2:10.03
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E14 2:10.35
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D15 2:10.83
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L16 2:11.40

C - Final
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C17 2:09.77
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T18 2:10.59
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B19 2:11.49
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E20 2:11.88
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T21 2:12.06
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S22 2:12.55
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M23 2:12.84
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A24 2:15.27

Women 200 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z1 2:06.46
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C2 2:07.04
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D3 2:07.20
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L4 2:07.24
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J5 2:07.87
LESD-LE 21Preyss, Lauren B6 2:08.23
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C7 2:08.78
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A8 2:09.01
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A9 2:09.16
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M10 2:09.17
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L11 2:09.32
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M12 2:09.92
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D13 2:10.05
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L14 2:10.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Meter Free)
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E15 2:10.40
ABLY-OH 14Comodeca, Julia K16 2:10.56
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M17 2:10.73
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E18 2:10.97
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C18 2:10.97
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T20 2:11.01
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T21 2:11.12
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A22 2:11.24
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B22 2:11.24
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S24 2:11.25
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L25 2:11.42
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M26 2:11.55
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L27 2:11.56
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B28 2:11.76
CW-MI 15Craig, Megan E29 2:11.88
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M30 2:11.93
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve31 2:11.96
CM-OH 15Yanzsa, Ashley M31 2:11.96
USC-LE 18Burandt, Hannah L33 2:12.05
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T34 2:12.12
UN-01-MV 20Fuchs, Christie L35 2:12.21
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L36 2:12.23
UASC-OH 16Loe, Beth R37 2:12.50
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A38 2:12.51
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J39 2:12.60
ABLY-OH 20Miller, Ellen J40 2:12.65
CM-OH 17Henges, Allie E41 2:12.79
OSSC-OH 19Rennebohm, Anne M42 2:13.11
DON-IN 15Conroy, Caitlin M43 2:13.16
CAST-MI 14Marsh, Amelia L44 2:13.35
CM-OH 16Radke, Sarah M45 2:13.47
ABLY-OH 17Hicks, Leigh L46 2:13.53
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M47 2:13.72
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret48 2:13.80
GLA-MI 13Powers, Jessica M49 2:13.95
WMS-MI 16Butler, Lisa P50 2:13.96
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E51 2:14.00
LESD-LE 16Dorfman, Erica D52 2:14.04
LESD-LE 16Hahn-Lawson, Bettina53 2:14.05
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C53 2:14.05
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C55 2:14.13
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B56 2:14.18
FAST-LE 17Stoneburg, Sara K56 2:14.18
DUNE-IN 17Whitaker, Talor A58 2:14.33
STRS-LE 15Hestley, Gretchen V59 2:14.40
OLY-MI 20Routh, Carolyn T60 2:14.51
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R61 2:14.66
CLPR-OH 16Stock, Lindsey E62 2:14.86
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S63 2:14.97
OLY-MI 17Monsell, Susan A64 2:15.08
LAA-IN 16Strasser, Jenny M65 2:15.16
BGSC-OH 20O'Connor, Brittany M66 2:15.33
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R67 2:15.43
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J68 2:15.52

STRS-LE 14Matevish, Lauren E69 2:15.55
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M70 2:15.72
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P70 2:15.72
OU-OH 19English, Hallie M72 2:15.75
LESD-LE 18Mekesa, Emily J73 2:15.81
OSSC-OH 19Von Rahl, Anastasia B74 2:15.91
STRS-LE 15Schwartz, Emily R75 2:15.95
EGRA-MI 18Foe, Rachel D76 2:16.13
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K77 2:16.53
WMS-MI 15Meyer, Caroline N78 2:16.90
UN-09-IN 20Wright, Jennifer L79 2:16.94
CM-OH 20Grace, Shannon C80 2:16.98
BSC-IN 16Munroe, Elizabeth S81 2:17.05
CW-MI 13Johnson, Rachel M82 2:17.14
CUDA-MI 16Maraskine, Sarah J83 2:17.15
ABLY-OH 14Nemann, Katie M84 2:17.17
GCST-OH 14Finnegan, Grace A85 2:17.21
CM-OH 13Pitner, Hilary E86 2:17.26
CLPR-OH 15Sherrard, Jackie L87 2:17.67
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M88 2:17.73
CW-MI 15Cohagen, Ashley L89 2:18.04
STRS-LE 18Eppright, Margaret A90 2:18.05
UASC-OH 18Hamilton, Kristen C91 2:18.08
CAC-OH 16Flessa, Christina S92 2:18.15
SCSC-IN 15Mishler, Hilary M93 2:18.32
LESD-LE 14Bieganski, Maryn T94 2:18.56
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L95 2:18.64
CLPR-OH 17Nakamura, Asaka96 2:18.68
USC-LE 15Haller, Kathryn J97 2:18.69
GLA-MI 15Tung, Monica98 2:18.83
OLY-MI 16Dukatz, Erin M99 2:18.89
CUDA-MI 14Strickler, Summer A100 2:18.99
CM-OH 16Hare, Kathryn J101 2:19.94
WMS-MI 15Lawless, Sarah L102 2:20.09
BGSC-OH 19Hipp, Lisa M103 2:20.13
USC-LE 16Nameth, Samantha R104 2:20.21
RAYS-OH 15Wunderle, Mary K105 2:20.25
RYD-LE 15Brooks, Kathryn L106 2:20.65
NAAC-OH 15McNamee, Julianne R107 2:20.90
BSC-IN 18Hoover, Holly G108 2:20.92
GCST-OH 14Knisley, Hillary E109 2:21.39
GLA-MI 19Barry, Kendall M110 2:21.43
CAC-OH 14Donovan, Cynthia M111 2:21.84
HOT-IN 17Hellenga, Stephanie L112 2:21.90
BBA-MI 14Moore, Karly M113 2:21.98
LRST-LE 15Kete, Madeleine C114 2:22.06
CUDA-MI 18Wackerle, Kara A115 2:23.05
UASC-OH 15Armitage, Maddie G116 2:23.21
WEST-LE 15Hamilton, Casey A117 2:23.82
LESD-LE 17Clementi, Lisa C118 2:25.28
LRST-LE 15Moran, Kelsey M119 2:25.62
EGRA-MI 18Scholz, Allison M120 2:26.03
CM-OH 18Wiesner, Jessica M121 2:26.87
GCST-OH 21Dort, Megan N122 2:32.05
USC-LE 20Radtke, Jesse R--- DQ
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K--- DQ

Women 400 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C1 4:21.06
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L2 4:21.47
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K3 4:24.14
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J4 4:24.87
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z5 4:26.32
ABLY-OH 17Smith, Sarah K6 4:28.19
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M7 4:30.84
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M8 4:35.40

B - Final
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D9 4:29.46
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A10 4:30.79
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L11 4:30.88
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M12 4:31.12
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S13 4:32.03
UASC-OH 16Loe, Beth R14 4:33.78
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L15 4:33.83
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C16 4:38.02

C - Final
ABLY-OH 20Miller, Ellen J17 4:31.92
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L18 4:33.84
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A19 4:34.24
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M20 4:34.32
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M21 4:36.47
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L22 4:37.66
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T23 4:38.20
CM-OH 15Yanzsa, Ashley M24 4:40.19

Women 400 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C1 4:24.24
ABLY-OH 17Smith, Sarah K2 4:25.55
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K3 4:26.49
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J4 4:27.80
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L5 4:27.90
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z6 4:28.81
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A7 4:29.19
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M8 4:30.70
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M9 4:31.42
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S10 4:31.81
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A11 4:31.88
CW-MI 15Koselka, Liz D12 4:31.90
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L13 4:32.03
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M14 4:32.67
UASC-OH 16Loe, Beth R15 4:32.89
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C16 4:33.77
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L17 4:33.78
CM-OH 15Yanzsa, Ashley M18 4:34.40
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L19 4:35.16
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T20 4:35.37
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A21 4:35.40
ABLY-OH 20Miller, Ellen J22 4:35.70
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M23 4:35.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 400 Meter Free)
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D24 4:35.88
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M25 4:35.97
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L26 4:36.16
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M27 4:36.30
GLA-MI 13Powers, Jessica M28 4:36.51
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E29 4:36.65
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E30 4:37.38
CW-MI 15Craig, Megan E31 4:37.63
LESD-LE 16Hahn-Lawson, Bettina32 4:37.67
ABLY-OH 14Comodeca, Julia K33 4:37.81
WAC-OH 21Anderson, Brittany B34 4:37.98
ABLY-OH 17Hicks, Leigh L35 4:38.19
BSC-IN 16Munroe, Elizabeth S36 4:38.23
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E37 4:38.26
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R38 4:39.20
OLY-MI 20Routh, Carolyn T39 4:40.47
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M40 4:40.50
DR-OH 17Stepp, Carly M41 4:40.52
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C42 4:40.57
OLY-MI 17Monsell, Susan A43 4:40.89
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C44 4:41.34
FAST-LE 17Stoneburg, Sara K45 4:41.63
CLPR-OH 16Stock, Lindsey E46 4:42.05
CM-OH 16Radke, Sarah M47 4:42.20
ABLY-OH 14Nemann, Katie M48 4:42.28
OSSC-OH 19Von Rahl, Anastasia B49 4:42.51
OU-OH 19English, Hallie M50 4:42.69
OSSC-OH 19Rennebohm, Anne M51 4:43.16
CAST-MI 14Marsh, Amelia L52 4:43.67
STRS-LE 14Matevish, Lauren E53 4:43.75
PA-MI 16Schmidt, Juliana T54 4:43.78
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R55 4:44.05
LESD-LE 18Mekesa, Emily J56 4:44.60
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B57 4:45.01
GLA-MI 19Barry, Kendall M58 4:45.70
STRS-LE 14Besman, Melissa L59 4:46.10
LESD-LE 16Goodrich, Kelly A60 4:46.65
UASC-OH 15Warmolts, Jenny P61 4:46.84
LESD-LE 14Bieganski, Maryn T62 4:47.96
STRS-LE 15Hestley, Gretchen V63 4:48.41
CAC-OH 17Taylor, Lisa C64 4:49.11
LAA-IN 16Strasser, Jenny M65 4:49.35
UN-09-IN 20Wright, Jennifer L66 4:50.06
OLY-MI 15Leslie, Laura J67 4:51.10
DON-IN 15Sharp, Caitlin A68 4:51.92
STRS-LE 18Eppright, Margaret A69 4:52.24
USC-LE 17Stewart-Bates, Marta E70 4:53.21
ABLY-OH 14Hardewig, Amanda R71 4:58.84
RAYS-OH 15Wunderle, Mary K72 4:59.42

Women 800 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C1 8:58.17
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L2 9:02.45
CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A3 9:03.73

CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A4 9:10.91
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M5 9:13.43
ABLY-OH 15Ridge, Casey A6 9:13.84
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M7 9:13.91
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S8 9:15.43
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E9 9:17.47
ABLY-OH 20Miller, Ellen J10 9:18.03
GLA-MI 13Powers, Jessica M11 9:18.62
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M12 9:22.53
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T13 9:22.81
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D14 9:24.06
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A15 9:24.28
STRS-LE 14Matevish, Lauren E16 9:24.78
CW-MI 15Craig, Megan E17 9:25.14
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M18 9:28.58
DR-OH 17Stepp, Carly M19 9:29.25
UASC-OH 16Loe, Beth R20 9:29.27
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A21 9:29.77
CM-OH 15Yanzsa, Ashley M22 9:29.83
BSC-IN 16Munroe, Elizabeth S23 9:31.13
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K24 9:33.07
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C25 9:33.54
PA-MI 16Schmidt, Juliana T26 9:34.08
ABLY-OH 18Beary, Nina T27 9:36.04
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E28 9:37.52
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R29 9:37.78
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L30 9:38.40
THT-IN 16Guell, Kathleen E31 9:39.70
ABLY-OH 16Bowling, Meghan E32 9:40.12
OLY-MI 20Routh, Carolyn T33 9:41.32
CLPR-OH 16Stock, Lindsey E34 9:41.57
LESD-LE 18Mekesa, Emily J35 9:41.65
LAA-IN 16Strasser, Jenny M36 9:42.30
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B37 9:42.58
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M38 9:42.86
UASC-OH 15Warmolts, Jenny P39 9:44.71
OLY-MI 17Monsell, Susan A40 9:44.76
OU-OH 19English, Hallie M41 9:50.08

Women 1500 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A1 17:09.96
ABLY-OH 20Miller, Ellen J2 17:28.29
ABLY-OH 17Smith, Sarah K3 17:33.51
NS-MI 18Mitchell, Haley M4 17:34.03
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M5 17:39.60
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E6 17:40.44
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S7 17:42.45
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M8 17:48.41
DR-OH 17Stepp, Carly M9 18:02.72
LESD-LE 16Hahn-Lawson, Bettina10 18:04.52
STRS-LE 14Matevish, Lauren E11 18:06.82
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A12 18:06.84
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E13 18:07.16
BSC-IN 16Munroe, Elizabeth S14 18:09.26
OU-OH 19Hahn-Lawson, Michae15 18:09.60
OLY-MI 20Routh, Carolyn T16 18:10.16
GLA-MI 13Powers, Jessica M17 18:11.68

UASC-OH 16Loe, Beth R18 18:12.26
CM-OH 15Yanzsa, Ashley M19 18:12.64
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T20 18:12.83
PA-MI 16Schmidt, Juliana T21 18:16.62
ABLY-OH 14Nemann, Katie M22 18:16.99
ABLY-OH 16Bowling, Meghan E23 18:20.30
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L24 18:21.61
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M25 18:21.65
LESD-LE 16Goodrich, Kelly A26 18:22.84
STRS-LE 14Besman, Melissa L27 18:29.28
THT-IN 16Guell, Kathleen E28 18:45.31
OLY-MI 17Monsell, Susan A29 18:55.22
CW-MI 15Barthelemy, Valerie A30 19:09.16
GLA-MI 16Podlaski, Mary E31 19:22.11
GLA-MI 19Barry, Kendall M32 19:33.53

Women 100 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K1 1:05.59
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M2 1:05.87
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M3 1:06.63
CW-MI 15Cohagen, Ashley L4 1:07.07
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B5 1:07.13
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M6 1:07.59
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A7 1:07.76
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E8 1:08.43

B - Final
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E9 1:07.59
WMS-MI 14Bos, Emily A10 1:08.02
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P11 1:08.23
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve12 1:08.51
GCST-OH 17Lash, Lindsay R13 1:08.61
STAN-PC 19Gispen, Fiona E14 1:08.65
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L15 1:08.70
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M16 1:09.06

C - Final
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E17 1:07.73
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J18 1:08.77
CLPR-OH 16Dickmann, Claire E19 1:09.28
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A20 1:09.57
SDS-IN 16Howard, Alexandra A21 1:10.34
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L22 1:10.56
CLPR-OH 13Bank, Mary J23 1:12.06

Women 100 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K1 1:05.65
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M2 1:06.68
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M3 1:06.90
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A4 1:07.16
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B5 1:07.40
CW-MI 15Cohagen, Ashley L6 1:07.69
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E7 1:07.83
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M8 1:08.25
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E9 1:08.39
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Meter Back)
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve10 1:08.54
WMS-MI 14Bos, Emily A11 1:08.58
GCST-OH 17Lash, Lindsay R12 1:08.72
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L13 1:08.81
STAN-PC 19Gispen, Fiona E14 1:08.84
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P15 1:08.97
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M16 1:09.03
CLPR-OH 16Dickmann, Claire E17 1:09.11
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J18 1:09.22
RIV-IN 15Massey, Lauren E19 1:09.46
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E20 1:09.55
IUCP-IN 18Rosinko, Alyssa A21 1:09.61
CLPR-OH 13Bank, Mary J22 1:09.72
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L23 1:09.83
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A24 1:09.93
SDS-IN 16Howard, Alexandra A25 1:10.00
USC-LE 15Haller, Kathryn J26 1:10.05
SSC-IN 15O'Connor, Maegan L27 1:10.15
SCSC-IN 15Mishler, Hilary M28 1:10.38
DR-OH 14Farrel, Lynsie A29 1:10.47
SSC-IN 19Paul, Erika J30 1:10.76
LESD-LE 17Clementi, Lisa C31 1:10.82
BGSC-OH 20O'Connor, Brittany M32 1:10.85
SSC-IN 14Hertzler, Aubrey K33 1:11.05
SMAC-MI 17Thompson, Amanda R34 1:11.12
CM-OH 17Henges, Allie E35 1:11.13
CUDA-MI 16Maraskine, Sarah J36 1:11.15
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C37 1:11.16
DRD-MI 14Cameron, Erin N38 1:11.22
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M39 1:11.23
STRS-LE 15Schwartz, Emily R40 1:11.26
BGSC-OH 19Jordan, Samantha M41 1:11.40
RAYS-OH 15Wunderle, Mary K42 1:11.45
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C43 1:11.57
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K44 1:11.64
CAC-OH 16Lennon, Cara E45 1:11.69
OLY-MI 15Dekker, Dianna N46 1:11.78
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N47 1:11.88
GLA-MI 15Appleyard, Jordan E48 1:11.90
OU-OH 20Connor, Lindsey M49 1:11.95
GCST-OH 14Finnegan, Grace A50 1:11.98
ABLY-OH 14Hardewig, Amanda R50 1:11.98
UASC-OH 15Warmolts, Jenny P52 1:12.11
WAC-OH 17Reynolds, Kelli M53 1:12.15
LESD-LE 16Pavlak, Mary Claire C54 1:12.25
UASC-OH 15Armitage, Maddie G55 1:12.28
LESD-LE 16Dorfman, Erica D56 1:12.31
UN-05-IN 16Kopetsky, Shelli R56 1:12.31
DR-OH 18Roach, Kristin N58 1:12.52
CAC-OH 16Flessa, Christina S59 1:12.64
CM-OH 16Raker, Kathryn D60 1:12.66
CW-MI 13Johnson, Rachel M61 1:12.73
CM-OH 16Hare, Kathryn J62 1:12.87
CLPR-OH 15Kellerman, Allison M63 1:12.88

BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N64 1:13.25
WMS-MI 17Alexander, Caitlin M65 1:13.57
USC-LE 20Radtke, Jesse R66 1:14.13
BSC-IN 18Hoover, Holly G67 1:14.16
GCST-OH 14Knisley, Hillary E68 1:14.29
LRST-LE 15Moran, Kelsey M69 1:14.34
GCST-OH 17Shumaker, Kirstie A70 1:14.49
BBA-MI 14Moore, Karly M71 1:14.95
UASC-OH 18Hamilton, Kristen C72 1:15.24
EGRA-MI 18Scholz, Allison M73 1:15.45
CW-MI 14Daugherty, Lauren E74 1:16.07
CAC-OH 14Donovan, Cynthia M74 1:16.07
CLPR-OH 15Smith, Carly E76 1:17.06
WEST-LE 15Hamilton, Casey A77 1:17.43
CUDA-MI 14Strickler, Summer A78 1:17.46
CM-OH 18Wiesner, Jessica M79 1:17.50

Women 200 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M1 2:22.44
CLPR-OH 17Sluka, Kaitlyn A2 2:22.73
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E3 2:23.34
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B4 2:23.50
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A5 2:23.94
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K6 2:25.82
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E7 2:25.89
CW-MI 15Cohagen, Ashley L8 2:27.18

B - Final
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D9 2:24.87
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C10 2:26.41
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve11 2:26.74
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A12 2:27.77
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C13 2:28.69
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L14 2:28.99
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B15 2:30.00
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E16 2:31.13

C - Final
SSC-IN 14Hertzler, Aubrey K17 2:25.70
IUCP-IN 18Rosinko, Alyssa A18 2:26.68
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M19 2:27.72
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M20 2:28.36
BGSC-OH 20O'Connor, Brittany M21 2:28.55
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L22 2:30.61
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E23 2:30.63
RAYS-OH 15Wunderle, Mary K24 2:30.65

Women 200 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CLPR-OH 17Sluka, Kaitlyn A1 2:22.49
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E2 2:23.86
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M3 2:23.90
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A4 2:24.20
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K5 2:24.44
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B6 2:24.87
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E7 2:25.21

CW-MI 15Cohagen, Ashley L8 2:25.41
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L9 2:26.58
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D10 2:27.11
DRD-MI 13McHugh, Maeve11 2:27.21
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B12 2:27.22
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A13 2:27.32
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C14 2:27.73
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E15 2:28.19
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C16 2:28.26
RAYS-OH 15Wunderle, Mary K17 2:28.29
IUCP-IN 18Rosinko, Alyssa A18 2:28.33
SSC-IN 14Hertzler, Aubrey K19 2:28.64
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M20 2:28.74
BGSC-OH 20O'Connor, Brittany M21 2:28.82
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M22 2:29.27
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L22 2:29.27
WMS-MI 18Ludema, Sarah E24 2:29.33
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C25 2:29.71
CAST-MI 14Marsh, Amelia L26 2:30.24
GCST-OH 17Lash, Lindsay R27 2:30.65
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M28 2:30.74
DR-OH 17Simpson, Emily C29 2:30.80
LESD-LE 18Mekesa, Emily J30 2:31.60
LESD-LE 17Clementi, Lisa C31 2:31.68
ABLY-OH 14Hardewig, Amanda R32 2:31.72
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J33 2:32.67
STRS-LE 15Schwartz, Emily R34 2:32.74
CUDA-MI 16Maraskine, Sarah J35 2:32.92
UASC-OH 15Warmolts, Jenny P36 2:32.99
CW-MI 13Johnson, Rachel M37 2:33.08
OLY-MI 15Dekker, Dianna N38 2:33.48
OU-OH 20Connor, Lindsey M39 2:33.56
CLPR-OH 13Bank, Mary J40 2:33.71
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M41 2:34.31
CAC-OH 16Lennon, Cara E42 2:34.92
DR-OH 17Stepp, Carly M43 2:35.40
SCSC-IN 15Mishler, Hilary M44 2:35.63
GLA-MI 15Appleyard, Jordan E45 2:35.86
DR-OH 16Fawley, Erin M46 2:36.44
DR-OH 18Roach, Kristin N47 2:36.70
UN-05-IN 16Kopetsky, Shelli R48 2:37.01
SSC-IN 19Paul, Erika J49 2:37.52
WTRC-OH 15Heuser, Darcy M50 2:37.99
CM-OH 16Raker, Kathryn D51 2:38.07
BBA-MI 14Moore, Karly M52 2:38.60
BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N53 2:38.94
WMS-MI 17Alexander, Caitlin M54 2:39.82
BSC-IN 18Hoover, Holly G55 2:39.88
LRST-LE 15Moran, Kelsey M56 2:41.62
BGSC-OH 19Jordan, Samantha M57 2:43.15

Women 100 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A1 1:13.97
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R2 1:14.71
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A - Final ...   (Women 100 Meter Breast)
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z3 1:15.07
PAC-MI 14Lewis, Amy J4 1:15.42
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L5 1:16.06
GCST-OH 21Dort, Megan N6 1:16.45
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M7 1:16.92
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A8 1:17.04

B - Final
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L9 1:14.41
WAC-OH 18Anderson, Erika L10 1:17.00
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E11 1:17.43
NAAC-OH 17Eramo, Kristine M11 1:17.43
THT-IN 19Baratto, Cheri R13 1:17.46
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M14 1:18.12
GCST-OH 15Specht, Ashley N15 1:18.42
UN-05-OH 19Vaughn, Sarah E16 1:18.48

C - Final
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L17 1:16.57
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B18 1:17.82
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T19 1:18.37
RIV-IN 15Breymier, Jessica L20 1:18.39
USC-LE 14Cartwright, Kelly E21 1:18.42
USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S22 1:18.55
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N23 1:18.83
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K24 1:20.12

Women 100 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z1 1:14.56
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A2 1:15.04
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R3 1:15.23
GCST-OH 21Dort, Megan N4 1:15.91
PAC-MI 14Lewis, Amy J5 1:16.03
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A6 1:16.41
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M7 1:16.77
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L8 1:16.79
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L9 1:16.81
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E10 1:16.92
WAC-OH 18Anderson, Erika L11 1:17.01
THT-IN 19Baratto, Cheri R12 1:17.16
GCST-OH 15Specht, Ashley N13 1:17.35
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M14 1:17.47
UN-05-OH 19Vaughn, Sarah E15 1:17.88
NAAC-OH 17Eramo, Kristine M16 1:17.92
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B17 1:17.95
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E18 1:17.97
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K19 1:18.09
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N20 1:18.10
RIV-IN 15Breymier, Jessica L21 1:18.13
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L22 1:18.14
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T23 1:18.37
USC-LE 14Cartwright, Kelly E24 1:18.63
USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S25 1:18.71
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E26 1:18.72

DR-OH 17Mullins, Erin N27 1:19.08
WTSC-IN 16Blachly, Gail M28 1:19.31
BA-IN 16Willis, Jenna M29 1:19.33
WTSC-IN 18Porteous, Emily A30 1:19.47
WMS-MI 18Vankampen, Alison J31 1:19.58
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E32 1:19.67
GTAC-OH 19Breen, Amanda M33 1:19.87
GCST-OH 17Stevning, Erin K34 1:20.24
CLPR-OH 14Mescher, Madelyn S34 1:20.24
CW-MI 15Barthelemy, Valerie A36 1:20.32
CLPR-OH 15Smith, Carly E37 1:20.33
FINS-IN 15Kenny, Renice38 1:20.37
DR-OH 16Castilano, Sara C39 1:20.44
SMAC-MI 14Smith, Kirsten E40 1:20.47
WMS-MI 14Bos, Emily A41 1:20.79
UASC-OH 17Nadasdy, Orsi42 1:20.91
GLA-MI 16Podlaski, Mary E43 1:20.98
OLY-MI 16Dukatz, Erin M44 1:21.02
FAST-LE 18Gangloff, Cynthia A45 1:21.04
SDS-IN 16Howard, Alexandra A46 1:21.09
UASC-OH 15Chin, Katie N47 1:21.25
CM-OH 16Zerbini, Gina M48 1:21.50
DON-IN 16Currier, Krista E49 1:21.61
DRD-MI 14Cameron, Erin N50 1:21.67
FINS-IN 15Eberg, Alexa R51 1:21.83
USC-LE 16Ganapathi, Shireen S52 1:21.99
EGRA-MI 17Jasperse, Ashley E53 1:22.02
INDY-IN 16Jones, Valerie A54 1:22.05
CM-OH 13Currin, Annie E55 1:22.32
CLPR-OH 16Spata, Alexandra P56 1:22.36
BSC-IN 15Roberts, Samantha G57 1:22.41
RYD-LE 15Brooks, Kathryn L58 1:22.45
SSC-IN 19Paul, Erika J59 1:22.46
NAAC-OH 16Hillier, Jenna L60 1:24.10
CCST-IN 16Crider, Katie E61 1:24.37
CCST-IN 15Sullivan, Kathryn L62 1:24.47
NAAC-OH 15McNamee, Julianne R63 1:28.96
FINS-IN 18Griffiths, Kara M64 1:29.36

Women 200 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A1 2:38.56
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L2 2:41.73
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z3 2:41.88
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R4 2:41.98
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L5 2:43.19
UASC-OH 14Meinert, Cori R6 2:43.95
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E7 2:46.00
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L8 2:46.40

B - Final
CM-OH 20Grace, Shannon C9 2:43.20
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M10 2:45.41
GTAC-OH 19Breen, Amanda M11 2:45.45
PAC-MI 14Lewis, Amy J12 2:46.25
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B13 2:47.14
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L14 2:48.05

CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E15 2:48.82
WTSC-IN 18Porteous, Emily A16 2:49.37

C - Final
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E17 2:45.55
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A18 2:46.95
DR-OH 17Mullins, Erin N19 2:48.83
UN-05-OH 19Vaughn, Sarah E20 2:49.29
GCST-OH 21Dort, Megan N21 2:49.62
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A22 2:49.63
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M23 2:50.44
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E24 2:50.67

Girls 200 Meter Breast Swim-off
Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off
PAC-MI 14Lewis, Amy J1 2:47.12
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E2 2:48.39

Women 200 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z1 2:40.16
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A2 2:40.70
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R3 2:43.31
UASC-OH 14Meinert, Cori R4 2:44.17
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L5 2:44.32
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L6 2:44.64
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E7 2:44.82
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L8 2:45.88
CM-OH 20Grace, Shannon C9 2:46.42
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M10 2:46.57
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E11 2:47.05
WTSC-IN 18Porteous, Emily A12 2:47.29
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B13 2:47.36
GTAC-OH 19Breen, Amanda M14 2:47.48
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L15 2:47.49
PAC-MI 14Lewis, Amy J16 J2:47.79
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E17 J2:47.79
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M18 2:48.02
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A19 2:48.22
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A20 2:48.64
GCST-OH 21Dort, Megan N21 2:48.68
DR-OH 17Mullins, Erin N22 2:48.76
UN-05-OH 19Vaughn, Sarah E23 2:49.42
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E24 2:50.49
RIV-IN 15Breymier, Jessica L25 2:50.84
CSC-IN 16Weinkauf, Elizabeth A26 2:51.13
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M27 2:51.18
CLPR-OH 16Spata, Alexandra P28 2:51.28
USC-LE 14Cartwright, Kelly E29 2:51.35
WTSC-IN 16Blachly, Gail M30 2:51.42
WMS-MI 18Vankampen, Alison J31 2:52.01
SMAC-MI 14Smith, Kirsten E32 2:52.60
GCST-OH 15Specht, Ashley N33 2:52.62
NAAC-OH 16Kentner, Karli N34 2:52.77
GLA-MI 16Podlaski, Mary E35 2:53.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Meter Breast)
FINS-IN 15Kenny, Renice36 2:53.81
DRD-MI 14Cameron, Erin N37 2:53.98
DON-IN 16Currier, Krista E38 2:54.38
BSC-IN 15Roberts, Samantha G39 2:55.87
EGRA-MI 17Jasperse, Ashley E40 2:56.93
GCST-OH 17Stevning, Erin K41 2:56.97
SSC-IN 19Paul, Erika J42 2:57.19
CLPR-OH 15Smith, Carly E43 2:57.54
CM-OH 16Zerbini, Gina M44 2:58.11
DR-OH 16Castilano, Sara C45 2:58.56
FINS-IN 15Eberg, Alexa R46 2:58.71
FAST-LE 18Gangloff, Cynthia A47 2:58.94
UASC-OH 17Nadasdy, Orsi48 2:59.17
OLY-MI 16Dukatz, Erin M49 2:59.33
CM-OH 13Currin, Annie E50 2:59.71
USC-LE 17Stewart-Bates, Marta E51 3:01.58
CCST-IN 15Sullivan, Kathryn L52 3:04.71
CCST-IN 16Crider, Katie E53 3:09.34
USC-LE 16Ganapathi, Shireen S--- DQ

Women 100 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M1 1:02.20
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L2 1:03.31
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E3 1:03.78
CLPR-OH 16Dickmann, Claire E4 1:04.50
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J5 1:05.64
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L6 1:05.66
UN-03-IN 15Boylen, Sarah E7 1:05.72
GLA-MI 17Powers, Brianne C8 1:06.90

B - Final
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R9 1:04.87
SMAC-MI 17Thompson, Amanda R10 1:05.64
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M11 1:05.76
JAWS-IN 17Gramelspacher, Maria 12 1:05.83
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret13 1:06.13
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T14 1:06.88
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R15 1:06.93
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A16 1:07.20

C - Final
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M17 1:05.39
CLPR-OH 15Sherrard, Jackie L18 1:06.22
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E19 1:06.56
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K20 1:06.82
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P21 1:06.94
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L22 1:07.46
USC-LE 16Nameth, Samantha R23 1:07.62
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M24 1:08.73

Women 100 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L1 1:02.91
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M2 1:03.01

CLPR-OH 16Dickmann, Claire E3 1:04.27
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E4 1:04.63
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L5 1:04.81
BA-IN 18Inman, Christine E6 1:04.83
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J7 1:05.29
GLA-MI 17Powers, Brianne C8 1:05.50
UN-03-IN 15Boylen, Sarah E9 1:05.64
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R10 1:05.72
JAWS-IN 17Gramelspacher, Maria 11 1:06.23
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R12 1:06.30
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M13 1:06.34
SMAC-MI 17Thompson, Amanda R14 1:06.38
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret15 1:06.40
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A16 1:06.44
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T17 1:06.53
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K18 1:06.68
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P19 1:06.84
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E20 1:06.89
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M21 1:07.00
USC-LE 16Nameth, Samantha R22 1:07.05
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L23 1:07.13
CLPR-OH 15Sherrard, Jackie L24 1:07.16
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K25 1:07.36
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M26 1:07.47
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C27 1:07.52
SSC-IN 15O'Connor, Maegan L28 1:07.54
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T29 1:07.62
WAC-OH 17Reynolds, Kelli M30 1:07.65
GCST-OH 17Shumaker, Kirstie A31 1:07.74
CCST-IN 19Thompson, Amber C32 1:07.90
EGRA-MI 18Foe, Rachel D33 1:07.94
SSC-IN 19Paul, Erika J34 1:08.26
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A35 1:08.28
WMS-MI 15Meyer, Caroline N36 1:08.29
LESD-LE 14Bieganski, Maryn T37 1:08.38
CLPR-OH 15Kellerman, Allison M38 1:08.40
BGSC-OH 20Carriaga, Michael L39 1:08.46
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S40 1:08.59
IUCP-IN 18Rosinko, Alyssa A41 1:08.79
HOTR-IN 16Brink, Paige D42 1:08.87
UASC-OH 15Chin, Katie N42 1:08.87
LRST-LE 16Anderson, Maura T44 1:08.99
UASC-OH 16Wallace, Lauren L45 1:09.01
CLPR-OH 13Bank, Mary J46 1:09.04
ABLY-OH 17Hicks, Leigh L47 1:09.07
BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N48 1:09.12
VSC-LE 18Wohl, Jessica L49 1:09.17
WMS-MI 16Butler, Lisa P50 1:09.23
BAC-MI 15Sells, Ashley N51 1:09.28
CM-OH 16Raker, Kathryn D52 1:09.31
EGRA-MI 17Jasperse, Ashley E53 1:09.36
CM-OH 15Kao, Erica Y54 1:09.47
CM-OH 17Henges, Allie E55 1:09.56
BGSC-OH 19Hipp, Lisa M56 1:09.66
WMS-MI 18Vankampen, Alison J57 1:09.68
CLPR-OH 17Nakamura, Asaka58 1:09.81

GCST-OH 14Finnegan, Grace A59 1:10.03
DON-IN 15Sharp, Caitlin A60 1:10.14
GLA-MI 15Tung, Monica61 1:10.86
WAC-OH 18Reynolds, Ryan E62 1:11.07
USC-LE 18Burandt, Hannah L63 1:11.18
CW-MI 16Johnson, Elizabeth A64 1:11.30
CM-OH 13Pitner, Hilary E65 1:11.32
WTSC-IN 16Blachly, Gail M66 1:11.43
RHA-OH 18Iversen, Paige E67 1:11.71
WMS-MI 17Alexander, Caitlin M68 1:11.94
BSC-IN 18Hoover, Holly G69 1:12.08
UASC-OH 18Hamilton, Kristen C70 1:12.29
CW-MI 15Barthelemy, Valerie A71 1:12.92
DR-OH 14Farrel, Lynsie A72 1:13.07
CUDA-MI 18Wackerle, Kara A73 1:13.10
FINS-IN 18Griffiths, Kara M74 1:14.35
UASC-OH 17Nadasdy, Orsi75 1:14.44
LFYT-LE 17Samek, Paige E76 1:16.84
GCST-OH 15Specht, Ashley N--- DQ

Women 200 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A1 2:19.00
UN-01-MV 20Fuchs, Christie L2 2:19.43
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A3 2:20.15
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M4 2:21.23
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M5 2:22.51
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J6 2:23.47
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A7 2:25.03
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L8 2:26.60

B - Final
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R9 2:21.87
ABLY-OH 18Beary, Nina T10 2:24.63
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R11 2:24.76
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T12 2:25.32
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L13 2:26.07
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P14 2:26.18
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S15 2:26.83
OLY-MI 19Hintermeister, Julie L16 2:28.10

C - Final
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A17 2:27.07
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K18 2:27.39
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A19 2:28.42
LESD-LE 14Bieganski, Maryn T20 2:28.93
JAWS-IN 17Gramelspacher, Maria 21 2:29.07
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M22 2:30.39
DUNE-IN 17Whitaker, Talor A23 2:31.26
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C24 2:32.01

Women 200 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN-01-MV 20Fuchs, Christie L1 2:19.26
CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A2 2:20.70
LESD-LE 16Gliga, Louise A3 2:22.33
BGSC-OH 21Keating, Caroline M4 2:22.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Meter Fly)
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L5 2:23.62
BBA-MI 16Christ, Dana M6 2:24.25
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J7 2:24.36
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A8 2:24.88
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R9 2:25.11
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R10 2:25.22
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S11 2:25.95
ABLY-OH 18Beary, Nina T12 2:26.05
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L13 2:26.70
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T14 2:26.74
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P15 2:28.02
OLY-MI 19Hintermeister, Julie L16 2:28.09
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C17 2:28.12
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A18 2:28.67
JAWS-IN 17Gramelspacher, Maria 19 2:29.08
CW-MI 16Cole, Kristyne A20 2:29.26
LESD-LE 14Bieganski, Maryn T21 2:29.78
DUNE-IN 17Whitaker, Talor A22 2:30.31
DRD-MI 16Okonkowski, Linda K23 2:30.40
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M24 2:30.59
BAC-MI 15Sells, Ashley N25 2:31.30
WMS-MI 15Meyer, Caroline N26 2:31.32
GCST-OH 17Shumaker, Kirstie A27 2:31.78
CLPR-OH 15Sherrard, Jackie L28 2:31.89
WAC-OH 18Reynolds, Ryan E29 2:31.90
STRS-LE 14Besman, Melissa L30 2:33.17
CAC-OH 17Taylor, Lisa C31 2:33.85
VSC-LE 18Wohl, Jessica L32 2:34.54
DON-IN 15Sharp, Caitlin A33 2:35.10
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E34 2:35.62
EGRA-MI 17Jasperse, Ashley E35 2:36.69
CSC-IN 16Weinkauf, Elizabeth A36 2:38.22
BGSC-OH 20Carriaga, Michael L37 2:39.70
CM-OH 16Raker, Kathryn D38 2:42.11
WTSC-IN 16Blachly, Gail M39 2:44.58
BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N--- DQ
ABLY-OH 18Doyle, Mary Margaret--- DQ

Women 200 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M1 2:22.49
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L2 2:23.32
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D3 2:23.50
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z4 2:24.27
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A5 2:25.23
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J6 2:25.29
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E7 2:26.09
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L8 2:30.03

B - Final
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C9 2:26.03
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K10 2:27.37
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B11 2:27.76
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T12 2:27.94

OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E13 2:28.25
OU-OH 19Hahn-Lawson, Michae14 2:28.42
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C15 2:31.08
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K16 2:31.45

C - Final
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E17 2:28.34
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T18 2:28.86
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A19 2:28.98
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R20 2:29.21
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L21 2:29.33
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M22 2:30.78
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C23 2:31.28
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E24 2:33.79

Women 200 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M1 2:23.99
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C2 2:25.66
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J3 2:25.90
DR-OH 18Zelnick, Pamela Z4 2:26.12
CM-OH 16Tanner, Sarah E5 2:26.53
CW-MI 17Woods, Adrienne D6 2:26.75
CM-OH 19Cooper, Abby A7 2:26.77
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L8 2:27.22
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L9 2:27.65
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C10 2:27.97
OLY-MI 18Tyler, Claire E11 2:28.11
CLPR-OH 19Theissen, Katherine L12 2:28.22
CM-OH 16Fish, Margaret B13 2:28.38
OU-OH 19Hahn-Lawson, Michae14 2:28.52
RAYS-OH 14Jansen, Danielle T15 2:28.70
OLY-MI 17Lewerenz, Sasha K16 2:29.13
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C17 2:29.32
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K18 2:29.38
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C19 2:29.57
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K20 2:29.64
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L20 2:29.64
DR-OH 14Garber, Taylor R22 2:29.74
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E23 2:29.85
LESD-LE 16Aronoff, Jennifer T24 2:29.93
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E25 2:30.01
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M26 2:30.02
CW-MI 20Smith, Katie A27 2:30.19
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L28 2:30.20
RHA-OH 20Bezier, Kristen L29 2:30.36
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A30 2:30.79
SMAC-MI 19Pickett, Afton B31 2:31.83
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L32 2:31.96
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L33 2:32.08
SMAC-MI 14Smith, Kirsten E34 2:32.09
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C35 2:32.58
DR-OH 17Mullins, Erin N36 2:32.71
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M37 2:32.84
USC-LE 17Beck, Kathleen M38 2:32.92
GCST-OH 17Lash, Lindsay R39 2:33.07

WTSC-IN 18Porteous, Emily A40 2:33.41
EGRA-MI 18Foe, Rachel D41 2:33.43
WMS-MI 14Bos, Emily A42 2:33.49
VSC-LE 18Wohl, Jessica L43 2:33.51
LESD-LE 17Borden, Rachel R43 2:33.51
STRS-LE 15Hestley, Gretchen V45 2:33.60
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E46 2:33.88
LESD-LE 15Rospierski, Brittany M47 2:33.89
WMS-MI 18Vankampen, Alison J48 2:33.92
ABLY-OH 14Comodeca, Julia K49 2:33.94
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M50 2:34.05
DR-OH 16Caudy, Laurie S51 2:34.08
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P52 2:34.18
BGSC-OH 20Carriaga, Michael L53 2:34.23
CLPR-OH 16Spata, Alexandra P54 2:34.36
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L55 2:34.41
NAAC-OH 17Eramo, Kristine M56 2:34.52
GCST-OH 17Shumaker, Kirstie A57 2:34.57
UASC-OH 15Chin, Katie N58 2:34.67
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E59 2:34.78
WAC-OH 18Reynolds, Ryan E60 2:35.24
ABLY-OH 16Bowling, Meghan E61 2:35.25
DRD-MI 16Bender, Megan M62 2:35.26
LAA-IN 16Strasser, Jenny M63 2:35.30
CUDA-MI 16Maraskine, Sarah J64 2:35.58
WTRC-OH 14Brooks, Rebecca J65 2:35.72
CW-MI 15Barthelemy, Valerie A66 2:35.95
UN-05-OH 19Vaughn, Sarah E67 2:36.21
GTAC-OH 19Breen, Amanda M68 2:36.23
SDS-IN 16Howard, Alexandra A69 2:36.25
DRD-MI 14Cameron, Erin N70 2:36.26
FINS-IN 15Kenny, Renice71 2:36.44
UASC-OH 15Fishback, Darcy L72 2:36.72
CM-OH 15Kao, Erica Y73 2:36.99
FINS-IN 15Eberg, Alexa R74 2:37.76
USSC-MI 14Scott, Kayla S75 2:37.81
OLY-MI 15Dekker, Dianna N76 2:37.82
CW-MI 13Johnson, Rachel M77 2:38.47
CLPR-OH 14Mescher, Madelyn S78 2:38.84
UASC-OH 17Nadasdy, Orsi79 2:39.41
BAC-MI 15Sells, Ashley N80 2:39.53
USC-LE 14Cartwright, Kelly E81 2:39.66
CM-OH 13Currin, Annie E82 2:39.67
USC-LE 17Stewart-Bates, Marta E83 2:39.84
LRST-LE 16Anderson, Maura T84 2:39.88
BSC-IN 15Roberts, Samantha G85 2:40.02
DR-OH 14Farrel, Lynsie A86 2:40.54
ABLY-OH 14Hardewig, Amanda R87 2:40.57
CGAC-IN 17Davis, Morgan E88 2:41.09
OLY-MI 16Dukatz, Erin M89 2:42.23
GCST-OH 15Specht, Ashley N90 2:42.61
GLA-MI 15Appleyard, Jordan E91 2:42.83
CM-OH 16Zerbini, Gina M92 2:45.28

Women 400 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M1 4:59.35
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A - Final ...   (Women 400 Meter IM)
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K2 4:59.58
CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A3 5:04.23
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L4 5:06.97
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J5 5:07.78
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L6 5:08.00
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L7 5:09.40
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C8 5:17.28

B - Final
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M9 5:09.76
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A10 5:11.14
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E11 5:12.66
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E12 5:12.70
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L13 5:14.30
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E14 5:14.44
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K15 5:17.72
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E16 5:21.50

C - Final
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C17 5:13.05
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C18 5:14.30
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R19 5:17.20
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T20 5:17.81
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A21 5:18.22
LESD-LE 16Goodrich, Kelly A22 5:20.87
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L23 5:21.63
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S24 5:21.82

Women 400 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CW-MI 21Stein, Annie A1 5:00.06
CM-OH 18Edgell, Ashlee M2 5:03.79
IUCP-IN 18Kay, Allison E3 5:06.57
RAYS-OH 17Smith, Amanda K4 5:07.34
OLY-MI 15Lehtonen, Eva J5 5:08.15
LESD-LE 16Strumbel, Brittany L6 5:08.57
CAST-MI 19Kiluk, Heather L7 5:09.20
ABLY-OH 17Miller, Ashley L8 5:10.78
UN-02-MI 20Burwell, Amanda C9 5:13.28
CM-OH 17Vehr, Kelsey E10 5:13.45
NAAC-OH 15Dengler, Margaret M11 5:13.82
BGSC-OH 20Albin, Kimberly A12 5:14.16
CW-MI 16Shanley, Lauren E13 5:14.43
DR-OH 15Andrews, Sarah E14 5:14.70
NAAC-OH 16Caldwell, Kellyn K15 5:15.87
NS-MI 14Fox, Megan L16 5:16.63
OLY-MI 18Schaefer, Emma E17 5:16.88
CLPR-OH 15Lawson, Audrey R18 5:16.97
CM-OH 15Tabor, Elizabeth S19 5:16.98
ABLY-OH 18Chute, Katherine T20 5:17.12
GLA-MI 18Moser, Leeza C21 5:17.29
UN-MI 21Letendre, Claire A22 5:17.34
LESD-LE 18Clark, Laura C23 5:18.65
FAST-LE 15McCann, Breanna L24 5:20.31
LESD-LE 16Goodrich, Kelly A25 5:21.48

CLPR-OH 16Spata, Alexandra P26 5:21.62
WTRC-OH 19Forster, Jill L27 5:21.73
OLY-MI 19Hintermeister, Julie L28 5:22.42
ABLY-OH 18Tomes, Laura L29 5:22.57
UASC-OH 17Eisenman, Kyley M30 5:22.97
CLPR-OH 13Williamson, Ellen P31 5:23.09
VSC-LE 18Wohl, Jessica L32 5:23.35
CW-MI 16Schwartz, Carleigh C33 5:23.41
CAC-OH 17Taylor, Lisa C34 5:23.51
SCSC-IN 19Menzel, Tracy A35 5:23.69
CW-MI 18Melinsky, Alexa M36 5:24.04
WAC-OH 18Reynolds, Ryan E37 5:25.89
CW-MI 17Benjamin, Lauren M38 5:26.00
DR-OH 17Mullins, Erin N39 5:26.43
GLA-MI 16Podlaski, Mary E40 5:27.01
SMAC-MI 14Smith, Kirsten E41 5:27.26
STRS-LE 14Besman, Melissa L42 5:27.72
USC-LE 17Stewart-Bates, Marta E43 5:28.36
ABLY-OH 16Bowling, Meghan E44 5:29.24
PA-MI 16Schmidt, Juliana T45 5:29.96
GTAC-OH 19Breen, Amanda M46 5:30.54
BAC-MI 15Sells, Ashley N47 5:35.08
BSC-IN 15Roberts, Samantha G48 5:35.71
BBA-MI 16McGowan, Brittany N49 5:36.03
USC-LE 14Cartwright, Kelly E50 5:37.41
FINS-IN 15Kenny, Renice51 5:40.39
CM-OH 16Zerbini, Gina M52 6:05.61
UN-02-IN 19Winck, Kristy E--- DQ
UN-MI 15Fredlake, Grace C--- DQ

Women 400 Meter Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACW-MI1 3:56.16
Koselka, Liz D 15 Johnson, Elizabeth A 16
Schwartz, Carleigh C 16 Woods, Adrienne D 17

ALESD-LE2 3:57.36
Strumbel, Brittany L 16 Dorfman, Erica D 16
Aronoff, Jennifer T 16 Preyss, Lauren B 21

ACM-OH3 3:59.22
Radke, Sarah M 16 Tanner, Sarah E 16
Edgell, Ashlee M 18 Cooper, Abby A 19

AOLY-MI4 3:59.96
Lehtonen, Eva J 15 Leslie, Laura J 15
Lewerenz, Sasha K 17 Tyler, Claire E 18

ADR-OH5 4:01.15
Simpson, Emily C 17 Garber, Taylor R 14
Fawley, Erin M 16 Zelnick, Pamela Z 18

AABLY-OH6 4:01.21
Doyle, Mary Margaret A Tomes, Laura L 18
Comodeca, Julia K 14 Ridge, Casey A 15

AGLA-MI7 4:01.27
Moser, Leeza C 18 Tung, Monica 15
Barry, Kendall M 19 Powers, Brianne C 17

ANAAC-OH8 4:03.75
Caldwell, Kellyn K 16 Hillier, Jenna L 16
Dengler, Margaret M 15 Kentner, Karli N 16

BCW-MI9 4:04.34
Cole, Kristyne A 16 Smith, Katie A 20
Craig, Megan E 15 Shanley, Lauren E 16

AUASC-OH10 4:06.26
Fishback, Darcy L 15 Chin, Katie N 15
Wallace, Lauren L 16 Eisenman, Kyley M 17

BCM-OH11 4:06.56
Fish, Margaret B 16 Grace, Shannon C 20
Kao, Erica Y 15 Henges, Allie E 17

AWMS-MI12 4:06.65
Meyer, Caroline N 15 Ludema, Sarah E 18
Lawless, Sarah L 15 Butler, Lisa P 16

AWAC-OH13 4:07.29
Anderson, Brittany B 21 Anderson, Erika L 18
Reynolds, Ryan E 18 Reynolds, Kelli M 17

AUSC-LE14 4:07.30
Haller, Kathryn J 15 Nameth, Samantha R 16
Beck, Kathleen M 17 Burandt, Hannah L 18

ACLPR-OH15 4:07.63
Theissen, Katherine L 19 Kellerman, Allison M 15
Sherrard, Jackie L 15 Williamson, Ellen P 13

BABLY-OH16 4:09.02
Hicks, Leigh L 17 Miller, Ashley L 17
Chute, Katherine T 18 Miller, Ellen J 20

AGCST-OH17 4:09.28
Finnegan, Grace A 14 Knisley, Hillary E 14
Shumaker, Kirstie A 17 Lash, Lindsay R 17

ABGSC-OH18 4:10.30
Keating, Caroline M 21 O'Connor, Brittany M 20
Carriaga, Michael L 20 Jordan, Samantha M 19

ADRD-MI19 4:11.79
Schilbe, Andrea M 16 Bender, Megan M 16
Cameron, Erin N 14 McHugh, Maeve 13

CCM-OH20 4:11.81
Hare, Kathryn J 16 Yanzsa, Ashley M 15
Wiesner, Jessica M 18 Pitner, Hilary E 13

BUASC-OH21 4:12.86
Colker-Eybel, Cara 14 Armitage, Maddie G 15
Loe, Beth R 16 Hamilton, Kristen C 18

BDR-OH22 4:13.31
Caudy, Laurie S 16 Farrel, Lynsie A 14
Castilano, Sara C 16 Andrews, Sarah E 15

AWTRC-OH23 4:13.42
Heuser, Darcy M 15 Barbiea, Kellie M 13
Amos, Katherine M 16 Brooks, Rebecca J 14

AFAST-LE24 4:13.55
Stoneburg, Sara K 17 McCann, Breanna L 15
Gangloff, Cynthia A 18 Rieger, Lauryssa M 17

ASTRS-LE25 4:13.90
Eppright, Margaret A 18 Matevish, Lauren E 14
Schwartz, Emily R 15 Hestley, Gretchen V 15

BLESD-LE26 4:14.28
Hahn-Lawson, Bettina H Clark, Laura C 18
Borden, Rachel R 17 Mekesa, Emily J 18

ACUDA-MI27 4:14.86
Maraskine, Sarah J 16 Strickler, Summer A 14
Wackerle, Kara A 18 Gordon, Kara S 13
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(Women 400 Meter Free Relay)
ABSC-IN28 4:16.68

Munroe, Elizabeth S 16 Alsop, Karli A 18
Hoover, Holly G 18 Kohler, Ruby A 17

ACAC-OH29 4:18.09
Lennon, Cara E 16 Donovan, Cynthia M 14
Taylor, Lisa C 17 Flessa, Christina S 16

ALRST-LE30 4:20.05
Moran, Kelsey M 15 Moran, Courtney R 17
Anderson, Maura T 16 Kete, Madeleine C 15

BUSC-LE31 4:24.62
Radtke, Jesse R 20 Stewart-Bates, Marta E 1
Ganapathi, Shireen S 16 Cartwright, Kelly E 14

BSTRS-LE32 4:27.20
Marquiss, Andrea M 13 Besman, Melissa L 14
Moore, Heather N 14 Duffy, Paige M 14

CUASC-OH33 4:30.49
Warmolts, Jenny P 15 Ewing, Allison E 17
Lewis, Jessica 16 Nadasdy, Orsi 17

Women 800 Meter Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADR-OH1 8:40.31
Fawley, Erin M 16 Simpson, Emily C 17
Garber, Taylor R 14 Zelnick, Pamela Z 18

AABLY-OH2 8:40.68
Comodeca, Julia K 14 Tomes, Laura L 18
Smith, Sarah K 17 Ridge, Casey A 15

ALESD-LE3 8:41.65
Strumbel, Brittany L 16 Dorfman, Erica D 16
Aronoff, Jennifer T 16 Preyss, Lauren B 21

BABLY-OH4 8:46.42
Miller, Ashley L 17 Hicks, Leigh L 17
Chute, Katherine T 18 Miller, Ellen J 20

ACW-MI5 8:47.73
Woods, Adrienne D 17 Schwartz, Carleigh C 16
Craig, Megan E 15 Stein, Annie A 21

AOLY-MI6 8:47.80
Lehtonen, Eva J 15 Leslie, Laura J 15
Lewerenz, Sasha K 17 Tyler, Claire E 18

ACM-OH7 8:50.98
Cooper, Abby A 19 Tanner, Sarah E 16
Tabor, Elizabeth S 15 Edgell, Ashlee M 18

BCM-OH8 8:52.86
Yanzsa, Ashley M 15 Fish, Margaret B 16
Radke, Sarah M 16 Henges, Allie E 17

BCW-MI9 9:01.08
Smith, Katie A 20 Johnson, Elizabeth A 16
Benjamin, Lauren M 17 Shanley, Lauren E 16

AUASC-OH10 9:01.91
Wallace, Lauren L 16 Eisenman, Kyley M 17
Fishback, Darcy L 15 Loe, Beth R 16

ACLPR-OH11 9:02.26
Stock, Lindsey E 16 Theissen, Katherine L 19
Lawson, Audrey R 15 Williamson, Ellen P 13

BLESD-LE12 9:02.33
Hahn-Lawson, Bettina H Gliga, Louise A 16
Borden, Rachel R 17 Clark, Laura C 18

AGLA-MI13 9:04.93
Powers, Brianne C 17 Tung, Monica 15
Podlaski, Mary E 16 Powers, Jessica M 13

AWAC-OH14 9:05.58
Reynolds, Ryan E 18 Reynolds, Kelli M 17
Anderson, Erika L 18 Anderson, Brittany B 21

BDR-OH15 9:08.08
Stepp, Carly M 17 Andrews, Sarah E 15
Farrel, Lynsie A 14 Caudy, Laurie S 16

AUSC-LE16 9:08.63
Beck, Kathleen M 17 Haller, Kathryn J 15
Nameth, Samantha R 16 Burandt, Hannah L 18

ADRD-MI17 9:11.39
Okonkowski, Linda K 16 Schilbe, Andrea M 16
Bender, Megan M 16 McHugh, Maeve 13

AWMS-MI18 9:19.59
Alexander, Caitlin M 17 Meyer, Caroline N 15
Lawless, Sarah L 15 Butler, Lisa P 16

AGCST-OH19 9:21.16
Finnegan, Grace A 14 Knisley, Hillary E 14
Lash, Lindsay R 17 Shumaker, Kirstie A 17

ASTRS-LE20 9:22.07
Schwartz, Emily R 15 Eppright, Margaret A 18
Moore, Heather N 14 Hestley, Gretchen V 15

BUASC-OH21 9:23.31
Warmolts, Jenny P 15 Chin, Katie N 15
Hamilton, Kristen C 18 Lewis, Jessica 16

ACAC-OH22 9:29.01
Lennon, Cara E 16 Taylor, Lisa C 17
Donovan, Cynthia M 14 Flessa, Christina S 16

BSTRS-LE23 9:40.18
Besman, Melissa L 14 Duffy, Paige M 14
Marquiss, Andrea M 13 Matevish, Lauren E 14

Women 400 Meter Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACM-OH1 4:24.59
Edgell, Ashlee M 18 Cooper, Abby A 19
Tanner, Sarah E 16 Radke, Sarah M 16

ALESD-LE2 4:27.61
Strumbel, Brittany L 16 Borden, Rachel R 17
Gliga, Louise A 16 Preyss, Lauren B 21

ADR-OH3 4:27.84
Andrews, Sarah E 15 Zelnick, Pamela Z 18
Garber, Taylor R 14 Simpson, Emily C 17

ACW-MI4 4:27.99
Smith, Katie A 20 Melinsky, Alexa M 18
Stein, Annie A 21 Koselka, Liz D 15

AOLY-MI5 4:30.64
Lewerenz, Sasha K 17 Schaefer, Emma E 18
Lehtonen, Eva J 15 Tyler, Claire E 18

AGCST-OH6 4:33.37
Lash, Lindsay R 17 Specht, Ashley N 15
Shumaker, Kirstie A 17 Finnegan, Grace A 14

ACLPR-OH7 4:36.77
Williamson, Ellen P 13 Smith, Carly E 15
Lawson, Audrey R 15 Theissen, Katherine L 19

AABLY-OH8 4:37.40
Comodeca, Julia K 14 Miller, Ashley L 17
Doyle, Mary Margaret A Ridge, Casey A 15

AUSC-LE9 4:37.78
Beck, Kathleen M 17 Cartwright, Kelly E 14
Nameth, Samantha R 16 Radtke, Jesse R 20

AWMS-MI10 4:38.37
Ludema, Sarah E 18 Vankampen, Alison J 18
Meyer, Caroline N 15 Butler, Lisa P 16

AWTRC-OH11 4:38.77
Brooks, Rebecca J 14 Forster, Jill L 19
Heuser, Darcy M 15 Amos, Katherine M 16

ABGSC-OH12 4:39.02
O'Connor, Brittany M 20 Albin, Kimberly A 20
Carriaga, Michael L 20 Keating, Caroline M 21

AUASC-OH13 4:39.14
Eisenman, Kyley M 17 Chin, Katie N 15
Fishback, Darcy L 15 Loe, Beth R 16

BLESD-LE14 4:39.63
Clementi, Lisa C 17 Rospierski, Brittany M 1
Aronoff, Jennifer T 16 Dorfman, Erica D 16

BCW-MI15 4:40.48
Cohagen, Ashley L 15 Barthelemy, Valerie A 1
Johnson, Elizabeth A 16 Woods, Adrienne D 17

ANAAC-OH16 4:40.57
Caldwell, Kellyn K 16 Eramo, Kristine M 17
Dengler, Margaret M 15 Hillier, Jenna L 16

BCM-OH17 4:40.58
Fish, Margaret B 16 Vehr, Kelsey E 17
Kao, Erica Y 15 Henges, Allie E 17

ADRD-MI18 4:40.99
Bender, Megan M 16 Cameron, Erin N 14
Okonkowski, Linda K 16 McHugh, Maeve 13

AWAC-OH19 4:41.26
Reynolds, Kelli M 17 Anderson, Erika L 18
Reynolds, Ryan E 18 Anderson, Brittany B 21

BDR-OH20 4:41.80
Roach, Kristin N 18 Mullins, Erin N 17
Caudy, Laurie S 16 Fawley, Erin M 16

BCLPR-OH21 4:43.58
Bank, Mary J 13 Mescher, Madelyn S 14
Sherrard, Jackie L 15 Nakamura, Asaka 17

AGLA-MI22 4:44.19
Appleyard, Jordan E 15 Podlaski, Mary E 16
Powers, Brianne C 17 Tung, Monica 15

CCW-MI23 4:45.64
Johnson, Rachel M 13 Schwartz, Carleigh C 16
Benjamin, Lauren M 17 Craig, Megan E 15

AFAST-LE24 4:46.19
McCann, Breanna L 15 Gangloff, Cynthia A 18
Rieger, Lauryssa M 17 Stoneburg, Sara K 17

ACAC-OH25 4:46.96
Lennon, Cara E 16 Tassone, Megan E 16
Taylor, Lisa C 17 Flessa, Christina S 16



Midwestern Swimming Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 11
2006 IN Speedo Champions Series - 7/25/2006 to 7/29/2006

Counsilman-Billingsley Aquatic Center, Sanction #: IN06279
Results

(Women 400 Meter Medley Relay)
CCM-OH26 4:47.99

Raker, Kathryn D 16 Zerbini, Gina M 16
Pitner, Hilary E 13 Hare, Kathryn J 16

BABLY-OH27 4:48.31
Hardewig, Amanda R 14 Bowling, Meghan E 16
Hicks, Leigh L 17 Tomes, Laura L 18

BUSC-LE28 4:49.11
Haller, Kathryn J 15 Ganapathi, Shireen S 16
Burandt, Hannah L 18 Stewart-Bates, Marta E 1

ASTRS-LE29 4:51.13
Schwartz, Emily R 15 Besman, Melissa L 14
Hestley, Gretchen V 15 Eppright, Margaret A 18

ALRST-LE30 4:53.44
Moran, Kelsey M 15 Anderson, Maura T 16
Moran, Courtney R 17 Kete, Madeleine C 15

ABSC-IN31 4:53.82
Alsop, Karli A 18 Roberts, Samantha G 15
Hoover, Holly G 18 Munroe, Elizabeth S 16

CUASC-OH32 4:57.36
Armitage, Maddie G 15 Ewing, Allison E 17
Nadasdy, Orsi 17 Lewis, Jessica 16

BUASC-OH33 4:57.41
Warmolts, Jenny P 15 Colker-Eybel, Cara 14
Wallace, Lauren L 16 Hamilton, Kristen C 18

BSTRS-LE34 5:13.91
Moore, Heather N 14 Matevish, Lauren E 14
Duffy, Paige M 14 Marquiss, Andrea M 13

Men 50 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BA-IN 20Kenney, Eddie E1 23.90
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P2 24.21
CCST-IN 28Kojima, Kosuke3 24.25
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M4 24.30
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M5 24.39
UN-01-IN 21Ossakow, Drew M6 24.40
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K7 24.66
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L8 24.79

B - Final
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew9 24.71
NAAC-OH 15Barrett, Brian J10 24.91
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M11 24.95
UASC-OH 17Edgin, Matt G12 24.98
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M13 25.03
NAAC-OH 20Alexander, Robert J14 25.08
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F15 25.10
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D16 25.59

C - Final
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R17 24.92
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P18 24.94
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A19 25.04
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E20 25.12
OLY-MI 18Brown, David B21 25.22
OU-OH 20Post, Tyler L22 25.24

CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M23 25.29
NIKE-IN 17Michael, G. D24 25.52

Men 50 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SEY-IN 24Payne, Mike A1 23.76
BA-IN 20Kenney, Eddie E2 24.08
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M3 24.11
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P4 24.45
CCST-IN 28Kojima, Kosuke5 24.46
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K6 24.63
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M7 24.71
UN-01-IN 21Ossakow, Drew M7 24.71
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L9 24.84
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M10 24.86
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F11 24.88
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D12 24.91
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew13 24.92
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R14 24.93
UASC-OH 17Edgin, Matt G15 24.97
NAAC-OH 15Barrett, Brian J16 25.01
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M16 25.01

Swim-Off Required
NAAC-OH 20Alexander, Robert J18 25.06
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P19 25.10
OU-OH 20Post, Tyler L19 25.10
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E21 25.13
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A22 25.14
NIKE-IN 17Michael, G. D22 25.14
OLY-MI 18Brown, David B24 25.16
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M24 25.16

Swim-Off Required
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J26 25.20
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R26 25.20

Swim-Off Required
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R28 25.21
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A29 25.23
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P30 25.26
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J31 25.31
OLY-MI 19Kellogg, Andrew N32 25.32
USC-LE 19Medhurst, Christopher33 25.34
CLPR-OH 15Rowland, Zane M33 25.34
IA-IN 18Stockman, Zachary J35 25.37
CM-OH 17Langford, Brad M36 25.45
PAC-OH 17Knight, Andrew C36 25.45
NAAC-OH 18Vonderhaar, Zachary D38 25.51
STRS-LE 17Marquiss, Christopher 38 25.51
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A40 25.59
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H41 25.60
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J42 25.63
LESD-LE 16Pearl, Ryan J43 25.69
SSC-IN 15Kinney, Nathan J43 25.69
FAST-LE 16Ware, Logan G45 25.73
STRS-LE 16Vereshchagin, Aleksey46 25.75
PCY-OH 19Carey, James P47 25.78
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D47 25.78

WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D49 25.82
CAC-OH 18Jackson, Robert A50 25.83
UASC-OH 15Huffman, Eric E51 25.85
SCSC-IN 19Blackwell, Jordon L52 25.86
USC-LE 17Misich, Andrew J53 25.90
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C54 25.92
NAAC-OH 18Coppel, John D55 25.94
UN-04-OH 19Johnson, Andy D56 25.95
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J57 25.96
NIKE-IN 19Fozkos, Robert A58 25.98
CAST-MI 20Schemmel, Daniel J58 25.98
RAYS-OH 17Bollman, Jared M60 26.02
ECST-IN 17House, Kyle J61 26.03
GCST-OH 17Faller, Dustin T62 26.04
FAST-LE 16Wagner, Douglas C63 26.09
WMS-MI 21Kimble, Daniel E64 26.15
RAYS-OH 17Doppler, Kyle G65 26.19
WEST-LE 15Bailey, Tyler R66 26.21
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D67 26.23
GLA-MI 15Umberger, Ryan T68 26.26
RYD-LE 15Bielak, Bradley D69 26.28
SCSC-IN 16Current, Adam S70 26.37
SCSC-IN 16Snyder, Alexander J71 26.38
SEY-IN 16Hill, Jacob J72 26.39
IUCP-IN 21Sigfusson, Paul B72 26.39
RYD-LE 14Lancki, Kevin M74 26.41
CAC-OH 18Carman, Bradley J74 26.41
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A76 26.42
UASC-OH 18Higbee, Matt M77 26.43
OLY-MI 13Glanda, Justin R77 26.43
ECST-IN 16Kennedy, Tyler C79 26.47
CM-OH 17Dressman, Chris M80 26.53
GCST-OH 16O'Kelly, Neil D81 26.63
NAAC-OH 17Challacombe, Mitchell81 26.63
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J81 26.63
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W84 26.70
USC-LE 19Anderson, William T84 26.70
WTSC-IN 15Souders, Benjamin F86 26.73
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S87 26.83
BGSC-OH 14Cavanaugh, Michael P88 26.84
SCSC-IN 18Baugh, Josh N89 26.96
CW-MI 17Schmitt, Derek R90 27.67
USC-LE 17Gaydos, Timothy D91 28.10
EGRA-MI 17Tolley, Jordan P92 30.02

Men 100 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K1 52.65
ABLY-OH 18Greene, Kyle A2 52.88
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M3 53.13
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R4 53.38
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P5 53.59
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P6 53.70
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E7 54.32
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M8 54.55
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B - Final ...   (Men 100 Meter Free)
B - Final

CM-OH 17Mosko, David M9 53.91
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J10 54.17
OLY-MI 19Kellogg, Andrew N11 54.20
OLY-MI 18Brown, David B12 54.48
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J13 54.50
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A14 54.56
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R15 54.64
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L16 54.84

C - Final
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F17 54.18
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R18 54.25
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A19 54.47
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W20 54.55
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G21 54.84
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M22 54.98
WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D23 55.11
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T24 55.29

Men 100 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ABLY-OH 18Greene, Kyle A1 52.99
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M2 53.02
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K3 53.25
CCST-IN 28Kojima, Kosuke4 53.49
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R5 53.56
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P6 53.72
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P7 53.76
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E8 53.98
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M9 54.18
OLY-MI 19Kellogg, Andrew N10 54.21
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J11 54.33
OLY-MI 18Brown, David B12 54.39
CM-OH 17Mosko, David M13 54.41
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A14 54.51
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J15 54.52
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L16 54.54
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R17 54.55
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F18 54.57
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W19 54.62
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R20 54.69
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A21 54.76
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G22 54.77
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M23 54.83
SSC-IN 18Bower, Kenny G24 54.86
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T25 54.93
WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D26 54.98
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E27 54.99
CM-OH 19Williams, Tim J28 55.06
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R29 55.15
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H29 55.15
IA-IN 18Stockman, Zachary J31 55.24
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S32 55.35

SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew33 55.43
RAYS-OH 17Austin, Jonathan C34 55.50
CLPR-OH 15Rowland, Zane M35 55.58
STRS-LE 17Marquiss, Christopher 36 55.62
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P37 55.65
SCSC-IN 19Blackwell, Jordon L38 55.69
UASC-OH 17Edgin, Matt G39 55.72
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F39 55.72
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D41 55.75
BBA-MI 17Schlabach, James S42 55.78
NIKE-IN 17Michael, G. D43 55.84
CAC-OH 18Jackson, Robert A43 55.84
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A45 56.00
CM-OH 16Stewart, Cory D46 56.08
FAST-LE 16Wagner, Douglas C47 56.13
LESD-LE 16Pearl, Ryan J48 56.15
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M49 56.16
CAST-MI 17Groskopf, Tyler A50 56.17
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M51 56.19
NAVY-MD 21Schmucker, Gregory K52 56.20
WMS-MI 21Kimble, Daniel E53 56.22
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C54 56.24
NAAC-OH 20Alexander, Robert J54 56.24
NAAC-OH 15Barrett, Brian J56 56.31
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W56 56.31
CLPR-OH 17Iemmola, Marco C58 56.34
EGRA-MI 17Boman, Mark A59 56.36
STRS-LE 16Vereshchagin, Aleksey60 56.40
CM-OH 17Langford, Brad M61 56.45
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D62 56.50
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B63 56.51
BBA-MI 19Burke, Matthew W64 56.53
FAST-LE 16Ware, Logan G65 56.54
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C66 56.59
ABLY-OH 17Kramer, Nathaniel V67 56.73
SHSH-LE 18Reed, James E68 56.74
LRST-LE 18Rouchard, Christopher69 56.85
BAC-MI 18Stone, Nicholas C70 56.86
SSC-IN 15Kinney, Nathan J71 56.96
USC-LE 15Stewart-Bates, Ian B72 56.98
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D72 56.98
WEST-LE 15Bailey, Tyler R74 57.00
PCY-OH 19Carey, James P75 57.03
RAYS-OH 17Doppler, Kyle G76 57.05
NAAC-OH 18Vonderhaar, Zachary D77 57.14
PAC-OH 17Knight, Andrew C78 57.15
RAYS-OH 17Bollman, Jared M79 57.25
ABLY-OH 16Luehrmann, Daniel M80 57.27
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J80 57.27
CAST-MI 20Schemmel, Daniel J82 57.38
GCST-OH 16O'Kelly, Neil D83 57.50
NAAC-OH 18Coppel, John D84 57.55
UASC-OH 17Olix, Dan J85 57.56
UN-04-OH 19Johnson, Andy D86 57.64
IUCP-IN 18McGowan, Tyler A86 57.64
CW-MI 17Schmitt, Derek R88 57.67
USC-LE 19Medhurst, Christopher89 57.72
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A90 57.81

UASC-OH 15Huffman, Eric E91 57.87
GCST-OH 17Faller, Dustin T92 57.95
CM-OH 17Dressman, Chris M93 58.00
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D94 58.02
GLA-MI 15Umberger, Ryan T95 58.04
SCSC-IN 16Snyder, Alexander J96 58.06
USC-LE 19Anderson, William T97 58.07
EGRA-MI 16Klipa, Mitchell S98 58.27
CLPR-OH 19Bierwirth, Matthew B99 58.31
BGSC-OH 14Cavanaugh, Michael P100 58.56
USC-LE 17Misich, Andrew J100 58.56
OLY-MI 13Glanda, Justin R102 58.68
CAC-OH 18Carman, Bradley J103 58.70
UASC-OH 18Higbee, Matt M104 58.91
CAST-MI 20Grace, Anthony R105 1:02.18
USC-LE 17Gaydos, Timothy D106 1:02.24
EGRA-MI 17Tolley, Jordan P107 1:03.62

Men 200 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E1 1:55.67
ABLY-OH 18Greene, Kyle A2 1:55.85
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S3 1:57.13
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J4 1:57.91
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A5 1:58.07
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J6 1:58.23
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R7 1:58.67
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C8 1:58.71

B - Final
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J9 1:56.97
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W10 1:57.49
DUNE-IN 14Whitaker, Kyle W11 1:57.90
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G12 1:58.30
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R13 1:58.67
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A14 1:59.10
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P15 1:59.57
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B16 2:00.53

C - Final
WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D17 1:57.81
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M18 1:58.44
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A19 1:59.44
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M20 1:59.83
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F21 2:00.28
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P22 2:00.52
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T23 2:00.86
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M24 2:01.15

Men 200 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E1 1:55.78
ABLY-OH 18Greene, Kyle A2 1:55.80
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J3 1:56.71
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A4 1:57.57
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R5 1:57.97
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S6 1:58.04
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Meter Free)
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J7 1:58.10
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C8 1:58.13
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W9 1:58.21
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G9 1:58.21
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J11 1:58.42
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A12 1:58.55
DUNE-IN 14Whitaker, Kyle W13 1:58.66
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R14 1:58.72
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B15 1:58.85
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P16 1:58.93
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A17 1:59.27
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P18 1:59.58
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M19 1:59.79
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F20 1:59.86
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M21 2:00.08
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M22 2:00.19
RHA-OH 20McHugh, Ryan P23 2:00.24
WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D24 2:00.29
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T25 2:00.42
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N26 2:00.44
OLY-MI 18Brown, David B27 2:00.71
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C28 2:00.75
DON-IN 18Barr, Matthew J29 2:00.81
CLPR-OH 16Morris, Jeffrey W30 2:00.86
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E31 2:00.88
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C32 2:00.97
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R33 2:01.03
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A33 2:01.03
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C35 2:01.06
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S36 2:01.10
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M36 2:01.10
CAST-MI 17Groskopf, Tyler A38 2:01.26
BBA-MI 17Schlabach, James S39 2:01.32
LRST-LE 18Rouchard, Christopher40 2:01.37
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A41 2:01.46
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D42 2:01.49
CLPR-OH 17Iemmola, Marco C43 2:01.54
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K44 2:01.57
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C45 2:01.60
LRST-LE 18Anderson, Neil T46 2:01.65
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W47 2:01.67
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P48 2:01.70
GTAC-OH 15Willets, Roman T49 2:01.74
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O50 2:01.78
IA-IN 18Stockman, Zachary J51 2:01.82
FAST-LE 16Wagner, Douglas C52 2:01.90
DON-IN 15Ogle, Benjamin T53 2:01.98
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D54 2:02.07
RAYS-OH 17Austin, Jonathan C55 2:02.17
CM-OH 16Stewart, Cory D56 2:02.23
CLPR-OH 15Rowland, Zane M57 2:02.26
ABLY-OH 17Kramer, Nathaniel V58 2:02.31
CM-OH 17Langford, Brad M59 2:02.41
CAST-MI 20Grace, Anthony R60 2:02.58

FAST-LE 16Malone, Patrick S61 2:02.59
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J62 2:02.64
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D63 2:02.81
GLA-MI 14Hamilton, William R64 2:02.97
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F65 2:03.02
UASC-OH 17Olix, Dan J65 2:03.02
CAC-OH 16Spurling, Andrew R67 2:03.14
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H68 2:03.15
BAC-MI 18Stone, Nicholas C69 2:03.33
ABLY-OH 16Luehrmann, Daniel M70 2:03.34
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L71 2:03.77
ICAC-IN 16Mueller, Andy R72 2:03.90
NAVY-MD 21Schmucker, Gregory K73 2:03.99
BGSC-OH 15Pierson, Lorin O74 2:04.04
CON-IN 15Burtch, Alex R75 2:04.13
RIV-IN 15La Mothe, Alec X76 2:04.19
FAST-LE 16Ware, Logan G77 2:04.74
USC-LE 15Stewart-Bates, Ian B78 2:04.76
GLA-MI 14Lovely, John J79 2:04.91
WMS-MI 21Kimble, Daniel E80 2:04.98
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A81 2:05.11
STRS-LE 17Marquiss, Christopher 82 2:05.28
CW-MI 17Schmitt, Derek R83 2:05.31
SCSC-IN 19Blackwell, Jordon L84 2:05.33
OLY-MI 17Ekleberry, James R85 2:05.46
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D86 2:05.56
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A87 2:05.79
SCSC-IN 16Snyder, Alexander J88 2:05.82
GLA-MI 15Umberger, Ryan T89 2:05.83
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J90 2:05.87
PAC-MI 17Rauhoff, Justin T91 2:06.04
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D92 2:06.52
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D93 2:06.57
CM-OH 20Langford, Rob C94 2:06.64
OLY-MI 13Glanda, Justin R95 2:06.85
EGRA-MI 15Meehan, Michael A96 2:06.90
STRS-LE 16Vereshchagin, Aleksey97 2:07.01
UASC-OH 17Edgin, Matt G98 2:07.09
WEST-LE 15Bailey, Tyler R98 2:07.09
RAYS-OH 17Bollman, Jared M98 2:07.09
BBA-MI 19Burke, Matthew W101 2:07.38
LESD-LE 18Geiger, Maxwell M102 2:07.43
RAYS-OH 16Evans, Brandon S103 2:07.51
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M104 2:07.52
USC-LE 14Stewart-Bates, Benjam105 2:07.72
CAST-MI 20Schemmel, Daniel J106 2:07.81
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R107 2:08.03
NAAC-OH 15Barrett, Brian J108 2:08.27
WMS-MI 16Tremml, Brian J109 2:08.41
UASC-OH 14Kelch, Zach N110 2:08.71
RAYS-OH 17Doppler, Kyle G111 2:08.95
PAC-OH 17Knight, Andrew C112 2:09.00
LESD-LE 16Pearl, Ryan J113 2:09.45
GCST-OH 16O'Kelly, Neil D114 2:09.59
CUDA-MI 14Beckwith, Alexander L115 2:10.43
EGRA-MI 16Klipa, Mitchell S116 2:11.46
CAC-OH 18Carman, Bradley J117 2:12.79
BGSC-OH 14Cavanaugh, Michael P118 2:12.88

USC-LE 19Medhurst, Christopher119 2:12.89
UASC-OH 15Huffman, Eric E120 2:13.83
UASC-OH 17Weaver, Sam R121 2:15.25
NIKE-IN 19Fozkos, Robert A122 2:16.71
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R--- DQ

Men 400 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A1 4:07.62
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J2 4:08.16
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G3 4:09.81
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A4 4:10.19
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R5 4:11.35
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B6 4:12.59
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A7 4:13.44
CLPR-OH 17Iemmola, Marco C8 4:13.61

B - Final
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S9 4:09.86
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J10 4:10.50
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C11 4:10.80
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E12 4:11.11
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F13 4:12.10
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C14 4:12.25
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P15 4:12.83
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S16 4:14.51

C - Final
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W17 4:11.62
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A18 4:12.13
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L19 4:14.91
ICAC-IN 16Mueller, Andy R20 4:15.32
FAST-LE 17Montague, Timothy S21 4:15.53
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O22 4:15.70
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N23 4:16.10
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E24 4:17.21

Men 400 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J1 4:09.24
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R2 4:10.11
CLPR-OH 17Iemmola, Marco C3 4:10.25
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A4 4:10.49
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A4 4:10.49
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B6 4:10.72
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A7 4:10.89
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G8 4:10.97
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S9 4:11.20
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J10 4:11.33
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P11 4:12.14
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E12 4:12.37
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C13 4:13.07
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S14 4:13.24
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F15 4:14.54
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C16 4:14.64
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C17 4:15.14
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W18 4:15.50
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Counsilman-Billingsley Aquatic Center, Sanction #: IN06279
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 400 Meter Free)
FAST-LE 17Montague, Timothy S19 4:15.72
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A20 4:16.55
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O21 4:17.00
ICAC-IN 16Mueller, Andy R22 4:17.23
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N23 4:17.55
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E24 4:18.12
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L25 4:18.16
ABLY-OH 17Kramer, Nathaniel V26 4:18.40
RAYS-OH 17Austin, Jonathan C27 4:18.84
PA-MI 14Shook, Michael R28 4:18.86
DR-OH 16Chambers, Bradley D29 4:19.18
FAST-LE 16Wagner, Douglas C30 4:19.56
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B31 4:19.65
CM-OH 16Stewart, Cory D32 4:19.72
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M33 4:20.04
GTAC-OH 18Murtagh, Colin M34 4:20.16
DON-IN 18Barr, Matthew J35 4:20.43
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R36 4:20.68
CAST-MI 17Groskopf, Tyler A37 4:20.75
OLY-MI 17Ekleberry, James R38 4:20.92
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S39 4:20.97
LRST-LE 18Anderson, Neil T40 4:21.13
USC-LE 15Stewart-Bates, Ian B41 4:21.21
FAST-LE 16Malone, Patrick S42 4:21.56
CON-IN 15Burtch, Alex R43 4:21.60
RIV-IN 15La Mothe, Alec X44 4:22.06
DR-OH 15Kroll, Nicholas A45 4:22.40
GLA-MI 14Lovely, John J46 4:22.69
BBA-MI 17Schlabach, James S47 4:22.97
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C48 4:23.29
CM-OH 17Langford, Brad M49 4:23.61
LRST-LE 18Rouchard, Christopher50 4:24.23
ZSC-IN 16Connolly, Ryan P51 4:24.32
CAST-MI 20Grace, Anthony R52 4:25.40
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D53 4:25.55
NAVY-MD 21Schmucker, Gregory K54 4:25.65
UASC-OH 17Olix, Dan J55 4:26.67
FAST-LE 16Ware, Logan G56 4:27.34
DON-IN 15Ogle, Benjamin T57 4:27.44
CW-MI 17Schmitt, Derek R58 4:27.50
ABLY-OH 16Luehrmann, Daniel M59 4:28.23
UASC-OH 14Kelch, Zach N60 4:29.89
USC-LE 14Stewart-Bates, Benjam61 4:30.66
LESD-LE 18Geiger, Maxwell M62 4:32.01
STRS-LE 17Marquiss, Christopher 63 4:35.00
STRS-LE 16Vereshchagin, Aleksey64 4:40.57
RAYS-OH 16Evans, Brandon S--- DQ

Men 800 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A1 8:31.73
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J2 8:31.80
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C3 8:38.06
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C4 8:39.30
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C5 8:40.32

OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G6 8:40.82
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P7 8:41.41
FAST-LE 17Montague, Timothy S8 8:42.50
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E9 8:45.20
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A10 8:45.85
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F11 8:47.58
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D12 8:48.06
ICAC-IN 16Mueller, Andy R13 8:49.62
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B14 8:49.92
PA-MI 14Shook, Michael R15 8:51.29
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M16 8:55.20
CAST-MI 17Groskopf, Tyler A17 8:55.78
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W18 8:58.40
OLY-MI 17Ekleberry, James R19 8:58.43
CM-OH 16Stewart, Cory D20 9:01.79
USC-LE 15Stewart-Bates, Ian B21 9:02.74
UASC-OH 14Kelch, Zach N22 9:03.31
ABLY-OH 20Ojdana, Michael E23 9:04.44
GLA-MI 14Lovely, John J24 9:06.50
RAYS-OH 17Austin, Jonathan C25 9:09.90
CIA-IN 15Gauger, Tylor L26 9:11.05
CAC-OH 16Spurling, Andrew R27 9:15.97
CAST-MI 20Grace, Anthony R28 9:21.58
USC-LE 14Stewart-Bates, Benjam29 9:23.70

Men 1500 Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J1 16:09.04
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A2 16:14.17
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C3 16:25.00
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A4 16:27.02
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C5 16:32.05
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P6 16:32.94
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G7 16:34.23
FAST-LE 17Montague, Timothy S8 16:35.66
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A9 16:37.97
CLPR-OH 17Iemmola, Marco C10 16:40.64
IUCP-IN 20Ference, Norman R11 16:43.36
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J12 16:44.29
ICAC-IN 16Mueller, Andy R13 16:45.48
PA-MI 14Shook, Michael R14 16:48.37
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S15 16:50.25
DR-OH 16Chambers, Bradley D16 16:50.93
OLY-MI 15Austermann, Jason F17 16:55.28
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A18 17:01.70
DR-OH 15Kroll, Nicholas A19 17:01.85
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B20 17:02.88
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M21 17:02.93
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert22 17:03.84
OLY-MI 17Ekleberry, James R23 17:07.40
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W24 17:12.58
GLA-MI 14Lovely, John J25 17:16.17
CAC-OH 16Spurling, Andrew R26 17:27.47
UASC-OH 14Kelch, Zach N27 17:27.75
LRST-LE 18Rouchard, Christopher28 17:29.12
USC-LE 14Stewart-Bates, Benjam29 18:06.59

Men 100 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H1 59.39
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J2 59.61
WTSC-IN 22Dickson, Luke A3 1:00.05
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J4 1:00.16
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D5 1:00.34
NAAC-OH 18Sanford, Christopher S6 1:00.47
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M7 1:00.98
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K--- DQ

B - Final
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D9 1:00.22
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R10 1:01.44
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B11 1:01.60
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M12 1:01.79
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew13 1:02.18
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S14 1:02.50
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D15 1:02.71
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J16 1:03.04

C - Final
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L17 1:01.59
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J18 1:01.67
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M19 1:01.70
GTAC-OH 15Willets, Roman T20 1:01.78
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D21 1:02.16
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A22 1:02.60
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J22 1:02.60
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M24 1:02.80

Men 100 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J1 59.82
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J2 59.89
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H3 1:00.02
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K4 1:00.36
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D5 1:00.55
WTSC-IN 22Dickson, Luke A6 1:00.74
NAAC-OH 18Sanford, Christopher S7 1:00.77
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M8 1:00.99
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D9 1:01.01
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M10 1:01.14
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R11 1:01.24
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J12 1:01.25
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B13 1:01.67
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S14 1:02.04
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D15 1:02.07
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew16 1:02.08
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J17 1:02.10
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J18 1:02.14
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M19 1:02.21
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L20 1:02.52
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M20 1:02.52
OSSC-OH 19Taggart, Justin D22 1:02.60
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A22 1:02.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 100 Meter Back)
GTAC-OH 15Willets, Roman T24 1:02.65
EGRA-MI 17Boman, Mark A25 1:02.81
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P26 1:02.98
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A27 1:02.99
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M28 1:03.05
FAST-LE 16Malone, Patrick S29 1:03.09
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R30 1:03.17
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B30 1:03.17
OLY-MI 16Niemiec, Stephen M32 1:03.22
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R33 1:03.27
SSC-IN 15Kinney, Nathan J34 1:03.28
IA-IN 18Stockman, Zachary J35 1:03.32
USC-LE 17Misich, Andrew J36 1:03.42
WMS-MI 17Schrotenboer, Jordan D36 1:03.42
VSC-LE 15Chapman, James T38 1:03.60
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T39 1:03.62
UASC-OH 18Higbee, Matt M40 1:03.77
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P41 1:03.88
CW-MI 15Keeler, Peter M42 1:04.11
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D43 1:04.15
SCSC-IN 16Franzman, Aric J44 1:04.18
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R45 1:04.35
OU-OH 21Chilcote, James R46 1:04.36
CAC-OH 16Spurling, Andrew R47 1:04.48
EGRA-MI 15Meehan, Michael A48 1:04.85
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A49 1:05.06
GCST-OH 16Clancey, Andrew D50 1:05.10
OLY-MI 16Chabot, Kyle J51 1:05.33
NAAC-OH 18Coppel, John D52 1:05.50
RYD-LE 14Lancki, Kevin M53 1:05.62
BAC-MI 18Stone, Nicholas C54 1:05.66
IUCP-IN 18McGowan, Tyler A55 1:05.87
NAAC-OH 17Challacombe, Mitchell56 1:06.11
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A57 1:06.68
DR-OH 16Hitchcock, Brent S58 1:07.28
LRST-LE 19Kordel, Michael F59 1:07.71
WMS-MI 16Tremml, Brian J60 1:07.92
JAWS-IN 17Steurer, Michael J61 1:07.93
SCSC-IN 16Current, Adam S62 1:08.07
NAAC-OH 18Vonderhaar, Zachary D63 1:08.53
GCST-OH 17Faller, Dustin T64 1:08.97
LESD-LE 17Tabor, Brandon J65 1:09.36
USC-LE 17Gaydos, Timothy D66 1:09.56
LESD-LE 16Pearl, Ryan J67 1:09.62
RAYS-OH 17Bollman, Jared M68 1:09.79
PAC-OH 17Knight, Andrew C69 1:11.14
NIKE-IN 19Fozkos, Robert A70 1:11.20

Men 200 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J1 2:07.14
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D2 2:08.53
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J3 2:08.98
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B4 2:10.08

WTSC-IN 22Dickson, Luke A5 2:10.83
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M6 2:11.97
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S7 2:12.26
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R8 2:15.26

B - Final
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D9 2:08.95
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H10 2:11.85
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C11 2:12.22
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W12 2:12.83
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O13 2:13.09
OLY-MI 16Niemiec, Stephen M14 2:13.23
FAST-LE 16Malone, Patrick S15 2:13.82
NAAC-OH 18Sanford, Christopher S16 2:14.90

C - Final
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L17 2:11.78
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J18 2:13.75
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R19 2:13.78
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M20 2:14.91
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D21 2:15.03
DON-IN 18Barr, Matthew J22 2:17.25
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J23 2:17.42
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B24 2:19.63

Men 200 Meter Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J1 2:07.30
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B2 2:08.48
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J3 2:08.65
WTSC-IN 22Dickson, Luke A4 2:09.01
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D5 2:11.00
WTSC-IN 17Ismail, Alex R6 2:11.09
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M7 2:11.17
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S8 2:11.25
ABLY-OH 18Greene, Kyle A9 2:11.43
WMS-MI 17Diekema, Jordan H10 2:11.93
OLY-MI 16Niemiec, Stephen M11 2:12.00
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O12 2:12.31
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C13 2:12.32
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W14 2:12.49
USC-LE 16Evans, Sean D15 2:12.58
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R16 2:13.92
NAAC-OH 18Sanford, Christopher S17 2:13.99
CM-OH 17Mosko, David M18 2:14.47
FAST-LE 16Malone, Patrick S19 2:14.56
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J20 2:14.71
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J21 2:14.73
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M22 2:14.98
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D23 2:15.07
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R24 2:15.16
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L25 2:15.68
DON-IN 18Barr, Matthew J26 2:15.85
CM-OH 17Ginocchio, Bart B27 2:15.93
SCSC-IN 16Franzman, Aric J28 2:16.46
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R29 2:16.51
CM-OH 15Schwartz, Evan C30 2:16.79

GTAC-OH 15Willets, Roman T31 2:17.06
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R32 2:17.21
SSC-IN 15Kinney, Nathan J33 2:18.06
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S34 2:18.18
OLY-MI 18Smith, Travis C35 2:18.23
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P36 2:18.47
EGRA-MI 15Meehan, Michael A37 2:18.68
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M37 2:18.68
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P39 2:18.94
RAYS-OH 17Austin, Jonathan C40 2:18.97
EGRA-MI 17Boman, Mark A41 2:18.99
VSC-LE 15Chapman, James T42 2:19.54
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J43 2:19.64
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A44 2:19.85
CAC-OH 16Spurling, Andrew R45 2:20.13
ABLY-OH 16Luehrmann, Daniel M46 2:20.78
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R47 2:20.86
CW-MI 15Keeler, Peter M48 2:21.87
BAC-MI 18Stone, Nicholas C49 2:22.02
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D50 2:22.11
ABLY-OH 17Kramer, Nathaniel V51 2:22.56
CM-OH 17Webeler, Andy R52 2:22.62
UASC-OH 18Higbee, Matt M53 2:23.50
NAAC-OH 20Sherman, Mitchell C54 2:27.05

Men 100 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A1 1:05.46
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A2 1:05.48
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M3 1:05.97
WAC-OH 19Peterfish, Justin J4 1:06.33
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M5 1:07.02
UN-04-OH 19Johnson, Andy D6 1:08.33
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A7 1:09.23
UN-11-IN 19Reutter, Jason C8 1:09.75

B - Final
OLY-MI 19Kellogg, Andrew N9 1:08.41
LCB-IN 16Johnson, Christopher R10 1:08.67
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J11 1:08.85
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J12 1:09.38
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M13 1:09.47
UN-03-OH 18Hill, Hans K14 1:09.92
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P15 1:10.22
CIA-IN 16Gray, Colin R16 1:11.13

C - Final
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A17 1:10.02
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J18 1:10.05
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D19 1:10.19
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M20 1:10.44
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C21 1:10.47
SWAT-LE 18Gattozzi, Nick F22 1:10.64
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W23 1:10.99
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M24 1:11.97
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Men 100 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
IUCP-IN 20Penoyar, Patrick J1 1:05.67
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A2 1:06.07
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M3 1:06.44
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A4 1:06.84
OLY-MI 20Bonucchi, Nicholas M5 1:07.07
WAC-OH 19Peterfish, Justin J6 1:07.29
UN-04-OH 19Johnson, Andy D7 1:08.60
UN-11-IN 19Reutter, Jason C8 1:08.62
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A9 1:08.69
OLY-MI 19Kellogg, Andrew N10 1:08.89
UN-03-OH 18Hill, Hans K11 1:09.37
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J12 1:09.53
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J13 1:09.60
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M14 1:09.62
CIA-IN 16Gray, Colin R15 1:09.74
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P16 1:10.03
LCB-IN 16Johnson, Christopher R17 1:10.20
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C18 1:10.24
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M19 1:10.39
SWAT-LE 18Gattozzi, Nick F19 1:10.39
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J21 1:10.49
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D22 1:10.51
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A23 1:10.62
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M24 1:10.66
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W25 1:10.94
THT-IN 20Noble, Brent A26 1:10.97
CUDA-MI 14Beckwith, Alexander L27 1:11.23
GTAC-OH 18Carroll, Mike C28 1:11.29
SPY-OH 18Geer, Marcus J29 1:11.41
CW-MI 15Swain, Michael D30 1:11.75
USC-LE 15Neal, Derek T31 1:11.90
UN-03-OH 19Max, Justin M32 1:11.91
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert32 1:11.91
NAAC-OH 15Barrett, Brian J34 1:12.20
CM-OH 15Kao, Jason J34 1:12.20
WTSC-IN 15Souders, Benjamin F36 1:12.34
NAAC-OH 18Coppel, John D37 1:12.47
CM-OH 17Webeler, Andy R38 1:12.53
CM-OH 15Schwartz, Evan C39 1:12.87
NAAC-OH 16Mai, Erik M40 1:12.98
WTSC-IN 16Altman, William J41 1:13.14
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R42 1:13.28
SCSC-IN 19Blackwell, Jordon L43 1:13.29
SCSC-IN 20O'Keefe, Kyle P44 1:13.31
CM-OH 17Dressman, Chris M45 1:13.57
ECST-IN 16Kennedy, Tyler C46 1:13.67
EGRA-MI 16Klipa, Mitchell S47 1:14.72
CAST-MI 20Schemmel, Daniel J48 1:14.94
GCST-OH 16O'Kelly, Neil D49 1:15.07
CAC-OH 14Lipari, Sam J50 1:15.57
LESD-LE 17Maciag, Matthew A51 1:16.24
EGRA-MI 17Tolley, Jordan P52 1:17.94

UASC-OH 17Weaver, Sam R53 1:17.98
NAVY-MD 20Kysiak, Kevin D--- DQ
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D--- DQ

Men 200 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A1 2:21.89
WAC-OH 19Peterfish, Justin J2 2:23.30
CM-OH 19Tameris, Heath G3 2:23.66
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M4 2:25.64
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A5 2:25.75
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M6 2:28.06
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J7 2:28.19
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M8 2:28.51

B - Final
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D9 2:31.35
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D10 2:33.04
CW-MI 15Swain, Michael D11 2:33.30
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C12 2:33.49
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A13 2:33.93
UN-11-IN 19Reutter, Jason C14 2:34.36
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J15 2:34.54
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A16 2:37.09

C - Final
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P17 2:32.10
LCB-IN 16Johnson, Christopher R18 2:33.53
THT-IN 20Noble, Brent A19 2:33.95
UN-03-OH 19Max, Justin M20 2:34.46
CUDA-MI 14Beckwith, Alexander L21 2:35.05
IUCP-IN 19Schwartz, James M22 2:35.86
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W23 2:36.18
UN-03-OH 18Hill, Hans K24 2:38.44

Men 200 Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A1 2:23.66
CM-OH 19Tameris, Heath G2 2:24.81
IUCP-IN 20Penoyar, Patrick J3 2:25.70
WAC-OH 19Peterfish, Justin J4 2:25.81
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A5 2:27.69
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M6 2:27.74
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M7 2:29.12
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M8 2:29.85
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J9 2:30.00
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D10 2:32.12
UN-11-IN 19Reutter, Jason C11 2:33.22
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J12 2:33.66
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D13 2:33.67
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A14 2:33.70
CW-MI 15Swain, Michael D15 2:34.05
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C16 2:34.57
CM-OH 25Willison, Stu A17 2:34.69
SSC-IN 16Paul, Derek S18 2:34.72
LCB-IN 16Johnson, Christopher R19 2:35.08
CUDA-MI 14Beckwith, Alexander L20 2:35.18

THT-IN 20Noble, Brent A21 2:35.30
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P22 2:36.50
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W23 2:37.31
UN-03-OH 18Hill, Hans K24 2:37.35
IUCP-IN 19Schwartz, James M25 2:37.38
CIA-IN 16Gray, Colin R26 2:38.01
CON-IN 15Burtch, Alex R27 2:38.16
UN-03-OH 19Max, Justin M28 2:38.87
NAAC-OH 16Mai, Erik M29 2:39.23
EGRA-MI 16Klipa, Mitchell S30 2:39.36
UN-04-OH 19Johnson, Andy D31 2:39.54
CM-OH 15Kao, Jason J32 2:39.61
WTSC-IN 15Souders, Benjamin F33 2:39.80
USC-LE 15Neal, Derek T34 2:40.46
WTSC-IN 16Altman, William J35 2:40.98
GLA-MI 14Hamilton, William R36 2:41.29
SPY-OH 18Geer, Marcus J37 2:42.24
CM-OH 20Langford, Rob C38 2:43.60
SCSC-IN 20O'Keefe, Kyle P39 2:43.89
DR-OH 15Kroll, Nicholas A40 2:47.94
UASC-OH 18Wendorff, Dan S41 2:49.62
EGRA-MI 17Tolley, Jordan P42 2:52.28
UASC-OH 17Weaver, Sam R43 3:02.19

Men 100 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M1 55.44
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K2 56.46
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E3 57.39
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T4 57.41
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J5 57.77
SPY-OH 18Petroff, John S6 57.95
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D7 58.03
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C8 58.23

B - Final
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R9 57.62
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A10 58.44
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A11 59.07
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A12 59.08
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M13 59.15
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D14 59.23
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert15 1:00.11
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew16 1:00.28

C - Final
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P17 58.11
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R18 59.21
UN-04-IN 16Hueni, Jon D19 59.41
BBA-MI 19Burke, Matthew W20 59.71
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P21 59.84
OU-OH 20Post, Tyler L22 1:00.75
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M23 1:00.78
CAC-OH 18Jackson, Robert A24 1:01.58
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Men 100 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M1 56.06
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K2 57.78
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T3 57.85
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E4 57.91
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D5 58.04
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C6 58.41
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J7 58.42
SPY-OH 18Petroff, John S8 58.57
OSSC-OH 19Busch, Jacob R9 58.68
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A10 58.70
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M11 58.90
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A12 58.94
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D13 59.01
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew14 59.05
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert15 59.36
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A16 59.37
UN-04-IN 16Hueni, Jon D17 59.39
WMS-MI 16Sall, Jeremy D18 59.63
EGRA-MI 16Kerr, Brian P19 59.66
CUDA-MI 17Strickler, Gabriel R20 59.67
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M21 59.82
CAC-OH 18Jackson, Robert A22 59.83
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P23 59.91
OU-OH 20Post, Tyler L24 59.93
BBA-MI 19Burke, Matthew W25 59.95
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M26 59.98
WTSC-IN 22Dickson, Luke A27 1:00.11
CLPR-OH 19Bierwirth, Matthew B27 1:00.11
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A29 1:00.13
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P30 1:00.18
FAST-LE 19Stoneburg, Ryan J31 1:00.23
USC-LE 17Misich, Andrew J32 1:00.27
WMS-MI 16Tremml, Brian J33 1:00.28
GCST-OH 15Downing, Christopher 34 1:00.34
PAC-MI 17Rauhoff, Justin T35 1:00.42
VSC-LE 15Chapman, James T36 1:00.48
UASC-OH 17Edgin, Matt G37 1:00.59
BGSC-OH 15Pierson, Lorin O38 1:00.69
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T39 1:00.74
NIKE-IN 17Michael, G. D40 1:00.85
OLY-MI 16Costello, Sean M41 1:00.88
ECST-IN 17House, Kyle J42 1:00.89
GTAC-OH 15Willets, Roman T42 1:00.89
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R44 1:01.01
NAAC-OH 18Vonderhaar, Zachary D45 1:01.08
CLPR-OH 15Rowland, Zane M46 1:01.23
LESD-LE 17Tabor, Brandon J47 1:01.26
CM-OH 20Langford, Rob C48 1:01.36
SCSC-IN 16Current, Adam S49 1:01.37
STRS-LE 17Spiro, Corey J50 1:01.47
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C51 1:01.51
FAST-LE 20Ihasz, Robert A52 1:01.54

OLY-MI 16Chabot, Kyle J53 1:01.94
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J54 1:01.99
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L55 1:02.14
OLY-MI 16Niemiec, Stephen M56 1:02.23
CAC-OH 18Carman, Bradley J57 1:02.25
USC-LE 19Anderson, William T58 1:02.31
GCST-OH 16Clancey, Andrew D59 1:02.35
NAAC-OH 20Alexander, Robert J60 1:02.36
WMS-MI 21Kimble, Daniel E61 1:02.62
PCY-OH 19Carey, James P62 1:02.68
SCSC-IN 19Kline, Jeremy D63 1:02.78
LRST-LE 18Anderson, Neil T64 1:02.84
IUCP-IN 18McGowan, Tyler A65 1:02.95
CIA-IN 15Gauger, Tylor L65 1:02.95
OLY-MI 13Glanda, Justin R67 1:02.96
USC-LE 19Medhurst, Christopher68 1:03.07
UASC-OH 17Olix, Dan J68 1:03.07
RIV-IN 15La Mothe, Alec X70 1:03.17
RYD-LE 15Bielak, Bradley D71 1:03.33
GCST-OH 16Talle, Andrew J72 1:03.53
CM-OH 17Dressman, Chris M72 1:03.53
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J74 1:03.59
NIKE-IN 19Fozkos, Robert A75 1:03.75
CIA-IN 16Gray, Colin R76 1:04.34
SCSC-IN 16Snyder, Alexander J77 1:04.54
CM-OH 16McKee, Drew S77 1:04.54
USC-LE 15Neal, Derek T79 1:04.67
BGSC-OH 14Cavanaugh, Michael P80 1:04.68
BBA-MI 17Schlabach, James S81 1:04.88
GCST-OH 17Faller, Dustin T82 1:05.27
UASC-OH 18Wendorff, Dan S83 1:06.66
CW-MI 15Keeler, Peter M84 1:06.94
RAYS-OH 17Doppler, Kyle G85 1:07.94
CAC-OH 14Lipari, Sam J86 1:10.24
OU-OH 21Chilcote, James R--- DQ
USC-LE 17Gaydos, Timothy D--- DQ

Men 200 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A1 2:07.68
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J2 2:08.57
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M3 2:08.60
CM-OH 19Williams, Tim J4 2:09.01
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D5 2:09.31
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E6 2:09.43
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A7 2:09.51
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C8 2:10.51

B - Final
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A9 2:09.89
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A10 2:10.20
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert11 2:10.34
OLY-MI 16Costello, Sean M12 2:10.91
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T13 2:10.93
SPY-OH 18Petroff, John S14 2:12.28
PAC-MI 17Rauhoff, Justin T15 2:13.25
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M16 2:23.60

C - Final
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D17 2:09.72
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C18 2:13.05
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N19 2:13.82
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M20 2:14.18
WMS-MI 16Tremml, Brian J21 2:14.47
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A22 2:14.74
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J23 2:15.26
RAYS-OH 16Evans, Brandon S24 2:16.04

Men 200 Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A1 2:08.39
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J2 2:08.55
CM-OH 19Williams, Tim J3 2:08.74
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C4 2:09.24
CM-OH 21Tanner, Scott M5 2:09.55
OLY-MI 18Dukatz, Christopher E6 2:09.58
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D7 2:09.71
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A8 2:10.27
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A9 2:10.43
PAC-MI 17Rauhoff, Justin T10 2:11.43
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T11 2:11.58
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert12 2:11.59
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A13 2:11.62
OLY-MI 16Costello, Sean M14 2:11.77
SPY-OH 18Petroff, John S15 2:12.60
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M16 2:12.66
WMS-MI 16Tremml, Brian J17 2:12.69
LESD-LE 20Neff, Andrew D18 2:12.85
GLA-MI 16Andrews, Robert A19 2:13.24
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C20 2:13.57
RAYS-OH 16Evans, Brandon S21 2:14.36
CUDA-MI 19Smith, Sean M22 2:15.15
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N23 2:15.23
CM-OH 17Spraul, Doug J24 2:15.31
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C25 2:15.32
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M26 2:15.57
VSC-LE 15Chapman, James T27 2:16.09
CIA-IN 15Gauger, Tylor L28 2:16.79
GTAC-OH 18Carroll, Mike C29 2:16.84
OLY-MI 16Chabot, Kyle J30 2:17.15
RIV-IN 15La Mothe, Alec X31 2:17.22
RYD-LE 15Bielak, Bradley D32 2:17.70
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R33 2:17.74
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M34 2:17.95
BBA-MI 19Burke, Matthew W35 2:18.27
GCST-OH 16Clancey, Andrew D36 2:18.58
IUCP-IN 19Schwartz, James M37 2:18.91
BA-IN 17Duvall, Patrick S38 2:19.85
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W39 2:20.83
STRS-LE 17Spiro, Corey J40 2:20.85
BGSC-OH 15Pierson, Lorin O41 2:21.47
CAC-OH 18Jackson, Robert A42 2:21.60
CM-OH 16McKee, Drew S43 2:23.21
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Meter Fly)
USC-LE 19Anderson, William T44 2:24.48
WTSC-IN 16Watkins, Cameron J45 2:28.68

Men 200 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A1 2:09.18
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J2 2:10.62
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W3 2:11.46
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J4 2:11.61
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S5 2:12.81
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A6 2:13.85
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M7 2:14.91
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M8 2:16.19

B - Final
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P9 2:12.76
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K10 2:12.88
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T11 2:14.85
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A12 2:14.95
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A13 2:15.02
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B14 2:15.83
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert15 2:16.02
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J16 2:17.63

C - Final
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T17 2:15.31
DR-OH 16Chambers, Bradley D18 2:16.17
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R19 2:16.22
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P20 2:16.23
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C21 2:16.40
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D22 2:16.41
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G23 2:16.62
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D24 2:17.48

Men 200 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A1 2:10.94
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W2 2:11.66
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S3 2:12.02
UN-04-MI 17Bagley, Christopher A4 2:12.49
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J5 2:12.56
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M6 2:13.23
CAC-OH 16Butler, Nathan M7 2:13.55
CM-OH 17Miller, Jared J8 2:14.13
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J9 2:14.22
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P10 2:14.48
WMS-MI 15Solis, Eric M11 2:14.69
WAC-OH 17Staab, Austin K12 2:14.90
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A13 2:15.18
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert14 2:15.51
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B15 2:15.56
GCST-OH 16Martin, Scott T16 2:15.97
CM-OH 17Bernstein, Mark A17 2:15.99
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C18 2:16.31
CM-OH 18Hessler, Charley P18 2:16.31

DR-OH 16Chambers, Bradley D20 2:16.57
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D21 2:16.70
OLY-MI 17Tyler, Alexander G22 2:16.74
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R23 2:16.96
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T24 2:17.11
ZSC-IN 16Connolly, Ryan P25 2:17.31
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D26 2:17.47
OLY-MI 19Templeton, Michael D27 2:17.55
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C28 2:17.69
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M29 2:17.80
CW-MI 17Hass, Jason C30 2:17.93
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R31 2:18.01
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L32 2:18.17
EGRA-MI 17Boman, Mark A32 2:18.17
CAC-OH 17Keefer, Elliott A34 2:18.23
CUDA-MI 18LaRocque, Jonathan M35 2:18.31
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M36 2:18.43
GTAC-OH 18Carroll, Mike C37 2:18.66
OLY-MI 16Costello, Sean M38 2:18.81
NAAC-OH 17Sherman, Marshall R39 2:19.05
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew40 2:19.12
OLY-MI 16Chabot, Kyle J41 2:19.25
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N42 2:19.37
CW-MI 15Swain, Michael D43 2:19.63
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M44 2:19.64
SCSC-IN 16Franzman, Aric J45 2:19.69
OLY-MI 16Niemiec, Stephen M46 2:19.74
VSC-LE 15Chapman, James T47 2:19.93
CIA-IN 15Gauger, Tylor L48 2:19.96
NAAC-OH 16Lopresti, Michael J49 2:19.98
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O50 2:20.15
SMAC-MI 16Savonen, Benjamin L51 2:20.36
GCST-OH 16Clancey, Andrew D52 2:20.55
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S53 2:20.75
CM-OH 15Schwartz, Evan C54 2:20.79
THT-IN 20Noble, Brent A55 2:21.01
CM-OH 17Webeler, Andy R56 2:21.40
USC-LE 15Neal, Derek T57 2:22.28
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M58 2:22.48
NAAC-OH 16Mai, Erik M59 2:22.64
UN-03-OH 19King, Tyler J60 2:22.69
IUCP-IN 18McGowan, Tyler A61 2:22.89
GLA-MI 14Hamilton, William R62 2:23.66
EGRA-MI 15Meehan, Michael A63 2:23.70
STRS-LE 17Spiro, Corey J64 2:23.71
EGRA-MI 15Ludema, Geoffrey A65 2:23.84
OU-OH 21Chilcote, James R66 2:23.86
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D67 2:24.05
NAAC-OH 17Challacombe, Mitchell68 2:24.08
WTSC-IN 15Souders, Benjamin F69 2:24.26
BGSC-OH 15Pierson, Lorin O70 2:25.67
UN-11-IN 19Reutter, Jason C71 2:25.71
CLPR-OH 19Bierwirth, Matthew B72 2:26.33
ECST-IN 16Kennedy, Tyler C73 2:26.74
CW-MI 17Kumbier, Kirk W74 2:27.41
GLA-MI 15Umberger, Ryan T75 2:27.66
CM-OH 15Kao, Jason J76 2:28.57

UASC-OH 17Weaver, Sam R77 2:30.29
CM-OH 16McKee, Drew S78 2:30.99
WEST-LE 15Bailey, Tyler R79 2:31.50

Men 400 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J1 4:36.08
CM-OH 17Mosko, David M2 4:39.43
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C3 4:39.82
IUCP-IN 20Ference, Norman R4 4:40.34
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J5 4:41.52
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B6 4:42.59
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C7 4:44.52
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S8 4:45.60

B - Final
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W9 4:43.27
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A10 4:44.35
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert11 4:44.67
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C12 4:45.81
ZSC-IN 16Connolly, Ryan P13 4:46.52
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A14 4:48.07
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T15 4:52.55
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A16 4:55.14

C - Final
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L17 4:46.61
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M18 4:47.63
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M19 4:48.28
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M20 4:49.58
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O21 4:49.68
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D22 4:50.69
SCSC-IN 16Franzman, Aric J23 4:51.42
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M24 4:53.28

Men 400 Meter IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CM-OH 18Angelini, Matt J1 4:36.10
IUCP-IN 21Haley, Alexander W2 4:39.40
IUCP-IN 20Ference, Norman R3 4:40.51
DR-OH 16Douville, Christopher B4 4:40.91
DR-OH 15Buchanan, Aaron C5 4:41.80
CM-OH 16Howell, Brian S6 4:42.25
CM-OH 17Mosko, David M7 4:42.80
BAC-MI 17Jenrow, Robert J8 4:43.09
OLY-MI 17Ward, Lawrence C9 4:45.14
ZSC-IN 16Connolly, Ryan P10 4:45.89
CM-OH 15Albers, Joe C11 4:47.43
USC-LE 16Inwood, Thomas W12 4:47.97
OLY-MI 16Lehtonen, John Robert13 4:48.11
OLY-MI 17Lichtenberg, Shane A14 4:48.46
CUDA-MI 17Craig, Bradley A15 4:48.70
OLY-MI 17Forrest, Richard A16 4:49.42
GCST-OH 16Collins, Richard T17 4:49.78
DR-OH 17Stutz, Adam M18 4:49.81
OLY-MI 19Manasseri, Jason A19 4:50.72
DR-OH 15Abeysinghe, Andrew M20 4:50.74
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 400 Meter IM)
GCST-OH 19Bey, Scott M21 4:50.77
OLY-MI 16Vanderkaay, Dane M22 4:50.95
CLPR-OH 17Isaacs, Adam L23 4:51.27
SCSC-IN 16Franzman, Aric J24 4:51.82
RAYS-OH 17Whipkey, Michael D25 4:52.33
WTSC-IN 15Minturn, Edward O26 4:52.38
MSC-IN 17Raycroft, Joseph P27 4:52.52
VSC-LE 19Wohl, Adam M28 4:52.55
OLY-MI 16Costello, Sean M29 4:53.01
WAC-OH 19Peterfish, Justin J30 4:53.64
DR-OH 16Shannon, Sean P31 4:53.65
DR-OH 16Chambers, Bradley D32 4:54.40
OLY-MI 16Mattar, Anthony D33 4:54.69
CW-MI 15Swain, Michael D34 4:54.76
CM-OH 17Williams, Nathan C35 4:55.35
GTAC-OH 18Carroll, Mike C36 4:55.92
IUCP-IN 19Schwartz, James M37 4:55.94
GLA-MI 14Hamilton, William R38 4:56.84
FAST-LE 17Montague, Timothy S39 4:56.91
OLY-MI 19Serio, Anthony N40 4:57.88
DR-OH 18Grubb, Matthew R41 4:57.99
LCB-IN 16Johnson, Christopher R42 4:58.31
DR-OH 15Kroll, Nicholas A43 4:58.36
WTSC-IN 15Van Allen, Ross W44 4:58.81
CM-OH 17Deters, Joey S45 4:59.22
CIA-IN 15Gauger, Tylor L46 4:59.68
CM-OH 15Schwartz, Evan C47 4:59.93
SCSC-IN 18Bretscher, Andrew48 5:00.38
USC-LE 18Happ, Kevin R49 5:00.73
THT-IN 20Noble, Brent A50 5:00.93
CON-IN 15Burtch, Alex R51 5:01.74
NAAC-OH 16Mai, Erik M52 5:01.85
STRS-LE 17Spiro, Corey J53 5:02.31
CM-OH 17Webeler, Andy R54 5:03.35
SPY-OH 18Petroff, John S55 5:04.11
SYL-OH 16Berloth, Christopher M56 5:05.44
PA-MI 14Shook, Michael R57 5:05.45
GLA-MI 19Booms, Ryan D58 5:09.18
CM-OH 16McKee, Drew S59 5:16.69
CM-OH 15Kao, Jason J60 5:16.94
CUDA-MI 14Beckwith, Alexander L61 5:19.43

Men 400 Meter Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOLY-MI1 3:33.64
Bonucchi, Nicholas M 2 Brown, David B 18
Kellogg, Andrew N 19 Dukatz, Christopher E 1

ACM-OH2 3:36.14
Deters, Joey S 17 Tanner, Scott M 21
Miller, Jared J 17 Mosko, David M 17

ACUDA-MI3 3:37.18
Strickler, Gabriel R 17 LaRocque, Jonathan M 1
Smith, Sean M 19 Craig, Bradley A 17

AWMS-MI4 3:40.35
Diekema, Jordan H 17 Kimble, Daniel E 21
Solis, Eric M 15 Schrotenboer, Jordan D 

ASCSC-IN5 3:40.57
Blackwell, Jordon L 19 Kline, Jeremy D 19
Snyder, Alexander J 16 Bretscher, Andrew 18

BCM-OH6 3:40.83
Hessler, Charley P 18 Stewart, Cory D 16
Bernstein, Mark A 17 Angelini, Matt J 18

AFAST-LE7 3:41.31
Ware, Logan G 16 Stoneburg, Ryan J 19
Ihasz, Robert A 20 Wagner, Douglas C 16

BOLY-MI8 3:41.79
Tyler, Alexander G 17 Austermann, Jason F 15
Ward, Lawrence C 17 Chabot, Kyle J 16

AUSC-LE9 3:41.93
Happ, Kevin R 18 Stewart-Bates, Benjamin
Medhurst, Christopher T Inwood, Thomas W 16

ACLPR-OH10 3:42.16
Rowland, Zane M 15 Iemmola, Marco C 17
Robinson, Josh L 17 Morris, Jeffrey W 16

ANAAC-OH11 3:42.26
Sherman, Marshall R 17 Barrett, Brian J 15
Alexander, Robert J 20 Vonderhaar, Zachary D 

AGCST-OH12 3:44.30
O'Kelly, Neil D 16 Faller, Dustin T 17
Collins, Richard T 16 Martin, Scott T 16

AEGRA-MI13 3:44.96
Klipa, Mitchell S 16 Ludema, Geoffrey A 15
Boman, Mark A 17 Kerr, Brian P 16

AUASC-OH14 3:45.61
Edgin, Matt G 17 Olix, Dan J 17
Tran, Andrew W 16 Huffman, Eric E 15

ADR-OH15 3:45.68
Chambers, Bradley D 16 Shannon, Sean P 16
Stutz, Adam M 17 Hitchcock, Brent S 16

AGLA-MI16 3:46.01
Umberger, Ryan T 15 Andrews, Robert A 16
Lovely, John J 14 Hamilton, William R 14

ACAC-OH17 3:46.03
Jackson, Robert A 18 Spurling, Andrew R 16
Carman, Bradley J 18 Butler, Nathan M 16

BNAAC-OH18 3:47.30
Lopresti, Michael J 16 Mai, Erik M 16
Coppel, John D 18 Sanford, Christopher S 1

ARAYS-OH19 3:47.68
Whipkey, Michael D 17 Bollman, Jared M 17
Doppler, Kyle G 17 Austin, Jonathan C 17

CCM-OH20 3:47.73
Howell, Brian S 16 Ginocchio, Bart B 17
Albers, Joe C 15 Langford, Brad M 17

ASTRS-LE21 3:47.88
Vereshchagin, Aleksey Y McMahon, Kyle P 16
Spiro, Corey J 17 Marquiss, Christopher J 

ACW-MI22 3:47.93
Hass, Jason C 17 Schmitt, Derek R 17
Keeler, Peter M 15 Kumbier, Kirk W 17

BUSC-LE23 3:48.92
Misich, Andrew J 17 Anderson, William T 19
Neal, Derek T 15 Evans, Sean D 16

BDR-OH24 3:49.24
Douville, Christopher B Grubb, Matthew R 18
Abeysinghe, Andrew M Buchanan, Aaron C 15

ARYD-LE25 3:50.41
Andrasek, Mark 18 Demitrieff, Michael B 17
Lancki, Kevin M 14 Bielak, Bradley D 15

BSCSC-IN26 3:57.15
Franzman, Aric J 16 Mishler, Dane G 18
Current, Adam S 16 O'Keefe, Kyle P 20

BCAC-OH27 4:03.34
Roberts, Aaron M 18 Lipari, Sam J 14
Taylor, Robert B 13 Louis, Kevin T 15

Men 800 Meter Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOLY-MI1 7:51.42
Ward, Lawrence C 17 Lichtenberg, Shane A 17
Austermann, Jason F 15 Dukatz, Christopher E 1

ACM-OH2 7:56.33
Miller, Jared J 17 Tanner, Scott M 21
Howell, Brian S 16 Angelini, Matt J 18

BCM-OH3 7:57.67
Williams, Nathan C 17 Bernstein, Mark A 17
Ginocchio, Bart B 17 Hessler, Charley P 18

ADR-OH4 8:02.78
Shannon, Sean P 16 Stutz, Adam M 17
Chambers, Bradley D 16 Hitchcock, Brent S 16

AUSC-LE5 8:08.44
Inwood, Thomas W 16 Stewart-Bates, Ian B 15
Evans, Sean D 16 Happ, Kevin R 18

AFAST-LE6 8:08.64
Montague, Timothy S 17 Wagner, Douglas C 16
Malone, Patrick S 16 Stoneburg, Ryan J 19

CCM-OH7 x8:10.20
Stewart, Cory D 16 Langford, Brad M 17
Albers, Joe C 15 Deters, Joey S 17

ACUDA-MI8 8:10.77
Strickler, Gabriel R 17 LaRocque, Jonathan M 1
Smith, Sean M 19 Craig, Bradley A 17

AGCST-OH9 8:11.61
Talle, Andrew J 16 Bey, Scott M 19
Collins, Richard T 16 Martin, Scott T 16

AWMS-MI10 8:14.57
Schrotenboer, Jordan D Solis, Eric M 15
Kimble, Daniel E 21 Tremml, Brian J 16

AGLA-MI11 8:15.49
Hamilton, William R 14 Lovely, John J 14
Umberger, Ryan T 15 Andrews, Robert A 16

AEGRA-MI12 8:16.60
Kerr, Brian P 16 Meehan, Michael A 15
Ludema, Geoffrey A 15 Boman, Mark A 17

ACLPR-OH13 8:17.83
Iemmola, Marco C 17 Rowland, Zane M 15
Isaacs, Adam L 17 Robinson, Josh L 17
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(Men 800 Meter Free Relay)
BDR-OH14 8:17.91

Douville, Christopher B Buchanan, Aaron C 15
Grubb, Matthew R 18 Abeysinghe, Andrew M 

ARAYS-OH15 8:26.23
Whipkey, Michael D 17 Bollman, Jared M 17
Evans, Brandon S 16 Austin, Jonathan C 17

ASCSC-IN16 8:26.49
Blackwell, Jordon L 19 Kline, Jeremy D 19
Snyder, Alexander J 16 Bretscher, Andrew 18

ACAC-OH17 8:26.54
Butler, Nathan M 16 Spurling, Andrew R 16
Jackson, Robert A 18 Carman, Bradley J 18

ACW-MI18 8:29.31
Hass, Jason C 17 Schmitt, Derek R 17
Swain, Michael D 15 Kumbier, Kirk W 17

AUASC-OH19 8:35.74
Olix, Dan J 17 Edgin, Matt G 17
Kelch, Zach N 14 Higbee, Matt M 18

ASTRS-LE20 8:43.47
Marquiss, Christopher J Spiro, Corey J 17
Pinchot, Blake A 16 Vereshchagin, Aleksey Y

BUSC-LE21 8:47.78
Anderson, William T 19 Neal, Derek T 15
Medhurst, Christopher T Stewart-Bates, Benjamin

BOLY-MI--- DQ
Serio, Anthony N 19 Smith, Travis C 18
Bonucchi, Nicholas M 2 Brown, David B 18

Men 400 Meter Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOLY-MI1 3:57.06
Templeton, Michael D 1 Bonucchi, Nicholas M 2
Dukatz, Christopher E 1 Brown, David B 18

ACM-OH2 3:58.29
Angelini, Matt J 18 Willison, Stu A 25
Tanner, Scott M 21 Miller, Jared J 17

ACUDA-MI3 3:59.78
LaRocque, Jonathan M 1 Craig, Bradley A 17
Smith, Sean M 19 Strickler, Gabriel R 17

AWMS-MI4 4:02.86
Diekema, Jordan H 17 Solis, Eric M 15
Sall, Jeremy D 16 Schrotenboer, Jordan D 

BOLY-MI5 4:03.51
Ward, Lawrence C 17 Kellogg, Andrew N 19
Mattar, Anthony D 16 Tyler, Alexander G 17

BCM-OH6 4:05.02
Spraul, Doug J 17 Albers, Joe C 15
Bernstein, Mark A 17 Hessler, Charley P 18

AUSC-LE7 4:06.44
Evans, Sean D 16 Inwood, Thomas W 16
Misich, Andrew J 17 Happ, Kevin R 18

ACAC-OH8 4:06.94
Spurling, Andrew R 16 Keefer, Elliott A 17
Jackson, Robert A 18 Butler, Nathan M 16

ANAAC-OH9 4:07.50
Sanford, Christopher S 1 Lopresti, Michael J 16
Vonderhaar, Zachary D Sherman, Marshall R 17

AGCST-OH10 4:09.60
Bey, Scott M 19 Martin, Scott T 16
Collins, Richard T 16 Faller, Dustin T 17

ADR-OH11 4:09.66
Grubb, Matthew R 18 Stutz, Adam M 17
Buchanan, Aaron C 15 Shannon, Sean P 16

AEGRA-MI12 4:10.62
Meehan, Michael A 15 Ludema, Geoffrey A 15
Kerr, Brian P 16 Boman, Mark A 17

CCM-OH13 x4:11.40
Howell, Brian S 16 Webeler, Andy R 17
Langford, Rob C 20 Deters, Joey S 17

ACW-MI14 4:11.93
Keeler, Peter M 15 Kumbier, Kirk W 17
Hass, Jason C 17 Schmitt, Derek R 17

ASCSC-IN15 4:12.23
Franzman, Aric J 16 Blackwell, Jordon L 19
Bretscher, Andrew 18 Kline, Jeremy D 19

BGCST-OH16 4:15.86
Talle, Andrew J 16 Clancey, Andrew D 16
Downing, Christopher J O'Kelly, Neil D 16

ARAYS-OH17 4:16.09
Austin, Jonathan C 17 Whipkey, Michael D 17
Evans, Brandon S 16 Bollman, Jared M 17

AFAST-LE18 4:16.28
Malone, Patrick S 16 Montague, Timothy S 17
Ihasz, Robert A 20 Stoneburg, Ryan J 19

BDR-OH19 4:17.84
Abeysinghe, Andrew M Chambers, Bradley D 16
Douville, Christopher B Hitchcock, Brent S 16

ACLPR-OH20 4:17.93
Isaacs, Adam L 17 Iemmola, Marco C 17
Rowland, Zane M 15 Robinson, Josh L 17

AUASC-OH21 4:19.07
Higbee, Matt M 18 Weaver, Sam R 17
Edgin, Matt G 17 Huffman, Eric E 15

ARYD-LE22 4:19.46
Lancki, Kevin M 14 Symons, Phillip A 17
Bielak, Bradley D 15 Demitrieff, Michael B 17

BNAAC-OH23 4:19.51
Challacombe, Mitchell S Mai, Erik M 16
Alexander, Robert J 20 Barrett, Brian J 15

ALESD-LE24 4:21.94
Neff, Andrew D 20 Maciag, Matthew A 17
Tabor, Brandon J 17 Pearl, Ryan J 16

AGLA-MI25 4:22.29
Lovely, John J 14 Hamilton, William R 14
Andrews, Robert A 16 Umberger, Ryan T 15

BSCSC-IN26 4:24.73
Mishler, Dane G 18 O'Keefe, Kyle P 20
Current, Adam S 16 Snyder, Alexander J 16

ASTRS-LE27 4:28.17
Pinchot, Blake A 16 Spiro, Corey J 17
Marquiss, Christopher J Vereshchagin, Aleksey Y

BCAC-OH28 4:31.46
Roberts, Aaron M 18 Lipari, Sam J 14
Carman, Bradley J 18 Louis, Kevin T 15

BUASC-OH29 4:32.53
Kelch, Zach N 14 Wendorff, Dan S 18
Freidenberg, Ben J 15 Tran, Andrew W 16

BUSC-LE--- DQ
Gaydos, Timothy D 17 Neal, Derek T 15
Anderson, William T 19 Medhurst, Christopher T


